Quincy

& COMPRESSOR

QSI-335i/370i
QSI-440i/500i

Direct Drive Air Compressor

Parts Manual

This manual contains important safety information and should be made available to
all personnel who operate and/or maintain this product. Carefully read this manual
before attempting to operate or perform maintenance on this equipment.

Manual No. 65096-1A

April 2006 Edition
Update: August 2009

Manual Brought to You By: IndustrialAirPower.com






Alphabetical Index

J AN 1= a e [P P 4-19
YN Tl LY G (O 1S A I L PP 44-45
AN PiDING o 50-55
Cabinet (air-cooled) (06/19/09) ... 62-63
CoNtrol PipiNg e 32-41
CoNtrol SCREMATICS .o e 65-69
Cooler (air-cooled) (0671709 ... e 48-49
D2 =Yor= ] [P PRPRRNt 64
Discharge Piping (037271707 .. 20
Drive Coupling (04723707 ) ... 22-23
Dryer (Optional) ... 60-61
Electrical Control & Starting (08/24/07) .uu e 24-31
Electrical Control Diagrams (02/04/07) ... 70-79
Fluid Piping (O1/23/09) ...t 56-59
Fluid Specifications. . ... ... 2
NIt ValVe (0706707 ..ot e e e e e e e 42-43
MOTOT IMOUNTING ettt ettt et ettt eeaes 21
Ordering Replacement Parts ... 1
Recommended Spare Parts (10/04/07) ...oouiiiiiii e 3
RESEIVOIT (07 14707 ) e e e 46-47
Serial Number Identification..... ... 1
Shaft Seal Kit ..o 4/6/8/10/12/14/16/18

(Dates in parentheses indicate updates since original publication.)

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i







Serial Number Identification

The serial number tag is located on the top flange of the unit frame just left of the
control panel and in the upper right corner of the electrical control panel.

S T
. Q Bay Minette, Alabama :
- Souiney wmppmeis

.0 Q
| S/N| | P/N | |

. voDEL __ Joate[ |

Ordering Replacement Parts

Prompt service can be rendered on replacement part orders if the following information
is given:

1. The serial number must be given when ordering replacement parts. Part
numbers should be verified per the bill of materials associated with the serial
number to ensure that correct replacement parts are ordered.

2. State the exact part number needed. Do not order by index numbers, as
index numbers are repeated throughout this manual and if used for ordering
parts will necessitate time consuming correspondence.

3. State the exact quantity needed.
4. State the preferred type of transportation.

All replacement parts are to be ordered through an authorized distributor. Insist on
Genuine Quincy Parts only! Failure to do so may void your warranty.

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 1

Back to Index




Fluid Specifications

Quincy Compressor® recommends that all Quincy Rotary Screw Products be filled with
one of the following QuinSyn® Brand synthetic fluids:

*QuinSyn Plus™x% *QuinSyn XP®x

*QuinSyn PG™% *QuinSyn F® (food grade)x

Synthetic fluids other than QuinSyn brand(s) may not be compatible with components
used in Quincy Compressor products. [f it is deemed necessary to convert a Quincy
compressor or vacuum pump to a synthetic other than QuinSyn brand, please contact an
authorized Quincy Compressor distributor. To locate your nearest distributor, contact
Sales & Marketing in Quincy, lllinois:

Phone 217-222-7700, FAX 217-222-4138 or visit our website:
http://www.quincycompressor.com.

The following information will be required by the distributor when changing compressor

fluid:

HORSEPOWER COOLING PSI
MODEL (CIRCLE CONFIGURATION): asl 75 100 A/C 100 110 125
SeriAL No. FLuiD ORIGINALLY USED:
FrLuio Now USED (IF CHANGED): New FLuip To Be Useb:

Additional information regarding fluid specifications can be found in the Instruction
Manual shipped with your unit.

* Fluid Analysis Kit

Quincy Compressor offers free fluid analysis to provide early detection of excessive parts
wear, fluid breakdown, or a contaminated fluid system. Order the Fluid Analysis Kit (part
no. 128515) from your local authorized Quincy Compressor distributor.

e Fluid Requirements

QSI 335i/370i - 15 gallons
QSI 440i/500i - 15 gallons
2 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Recommended Spare Parts

Qry PART NUMBER DEscRIPTION
1 140209 SHAFT SEAL KIT (QSI-370i)
1 140413 SHAFT SEAL KIT (QSI-500i)
1 122880-232 TEMPERATURE SWITCH (230°F)
1 146175-100 DIFFERENTIAL PILOT VALVE KIT
(INCLUDES DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY & SEAT)
1 146397-08 AIR FILTER ELEMENT (QSI-370i)
1 146397-10 AIR FILTER ELEMENT (QSI-500i)
2 144606-01 AIR/FLUID SEPARATOR
1 142136 FLUID FILTER ELEMENT
1 125657-067 THERMAL VALVE KIT (INCLUDES ELEMENT, SEAL & O-RING)
3 143808-005 QUINSYN PG FLUID (5 GALLON CONTAINER)
3 144046-005 QUINSYN PLUS FLUID (5 GALLON CONTAINER)
3 110756-005 QUINSYN F FLUID (5 GALLON CONTAINER)
3 142784-005 QUINSYN XP FLUID (5 GALLON CONTAINER)

WARNING A DANGER

GUARDS MUST BE FASTENED IN PLACE BEFORE AR IN THE PIPING FROM THIS EQUIPMENT WILL CAUSE

STARTING THE MACHINE AND NEVER REMOVED SEVERE INJURY OR DEATH IF USED FOR BREATHING

BEFORE DISCONNECTING AND LOCKING OUT THE AIR OR FOOD PROCESSING (IF NON-FOOD GRADE

MAIN POWER SUPPLY. FLUID IS USED). AIR USED FOR THESE PROCESSES
MusT MEET OSHA 29CFR19210.134 or FDA
21CFR178.3570 STANDARDS.

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 3

Back to Index

ADDED -10 AIR FILTER ELEMENT. (10/04/07)




Airend (QSI-370i, less Power$ync, less fluid pump) - 146110-001

Shaft Seal Kit - 140209

ITEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 129613 COMPRESSOR
FLUID SLINGER
2 1 129612 SHAFT SEAL
3 1 129610 WEAR RING SEAL -~~~ -
RerFereNncCE QSI INSTRUCTION MANUAL TO INSTALL COMPRESSOR it .
SHAFT seaL. TooL KiT 140284 For QSI| SHAFT SEAL AND WEAR |
RING INSTALLATION CAN BE PURCHASED FROM QuiNcYy COMPRESSOR. @ - -
: |
[:3 -] ;L‘J;‘_
/ /
4 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Airend (QSI-370i, less Power$ync, less fluid pump) - 146110-001

ITeEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 129613 COMPRESSOR FLUID SLINGER

2 1 129466 SEAL ADAPTER

3 4 90386-J15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/4-20 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 9 FT-LBS)

4 1 22749-154 VITON O-RING-3.75 1.D.

5 1 129612 SHAFT SEAL

6 1 129610 WEAR RING SEAL

7 * INLET CASING

8 11 128883-044 PIPE PLUG-7/16-20 (O-RING)

9 2 124145-005 DOWEL PIN

10 1 22749-457 VITON O-RING-14.00 I.D.

11 * ROTOR HOUSING

12 * ROTOR BEARING

13 * BEARING

14 * MALE ROTOR-204 MM

15 * FEMALE ROTOR-204 MM

16 1 23207 PLUG ORIFICE-0.12 NPT

17 10 90386-N17 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 2.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 FT1-LBS)

19 1 23548 FLUID GALLARY PLATE GASKET

20 1 23544 FLUID GALLERY COVER PLATE

21 10 90386-L12 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 35 FT1-LBS)

22 * ROTOR BEARING

23 1 129964-002 BEARING RETAINER RING

24 * ROTOR BEARING

25 * ROTOR BEARING

26 * ROTOR BEARING

27 16 144066 COMPRESSION SPRING

28 2 143922 BEARING RETAINER

29 6 90386-L14 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.25,
GRADE 8 (@ 45 FT-LBS, BACK OFF TO 25 FT-LBS)

30 1 22749-245 VITON O-RING-4.38 I.D.

31 1 143949 DISCHARGE END CAP

32 kel 140895 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL/BRASS

33 falad 129997 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL/BRASS

34 1 22749-252 VITON O-RING-5.25 I.D.

35 1 143950 DISCHARGE END CAP

36 8 90386-N15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 Fr-LBS)

37 3 128883-075 PIPE PLUG-3/4-16 (O-RING)

38 1 128967-001 45° MALE ELBOW-0.25 TUBE X 0.12 NPT

41 1 126621-004 PLUG ORIFICE-0.25 NPT

42 3 126621-002 PLUG ORIFICE-0.125 NPT

COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 11 140406-204 VITON O-RING-0.35 I.D.
B 3 140406-208 VITON O-RING-0.64 1.D.

* |TEMS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, MUST BE ORDERED AS A COMPLETE AIREND.
** QUANTITY AS REQUIRED.
@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

5

Back to Index



Airend (QSI-500i, less Power$ync, less fluid pump) - 146111-001

Shaft Seal Kit - 140413

ITeEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 129619 COMPRESSOR
FLUID SLINGER
2 1 129618 SHAFT SEAL Ao -
3 1 129620 WEAR RING SEAL <~

RerFereNcE QS| INSTRUCTION MANUAL TO INSTALL COMPRESSOR
SHAFT SeaL. TooL KiT 140414 FOR SHAFT SEAL AND WEAR RING
INSTALLATION CAN BE PURCHASED FROM QuiNcY COMPRESSOR.

6 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Airend (QSI-500i, less Power$ync, less fluid pump) - 146111-001

ITeEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 129619 COMPRESSOR FLUID SLINGER

2 1 129617 SEAL ADAPTER

3 4 90386-J15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/4-20 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 9 FT-LBS)

4 1 22749-249 VITON O-RING-4.88 |.D.

5 1 129618 SHAFT SEAL

6 1 129620 WEAR RING SEAL

7 * INLET CASING

8 12 128883-044 PIPE PLUG-7/16-20 (O-RING)

9 2 124145-005 DOWEL PIN

10 1 22749-466 VITON O-RING-18.50 I.D.

11 * ROTOR HOUSING

12 * ROTOR BEARING-SUCTION END

13 2 128203-500 BEARING RETAINER RING

14 * MALE ROTOR-255 MM

15 * FEMALE ROTOR-255 MM

16 1 23207 PLUG ORIFICE-0.12 NPT

17 12 90386-N17 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 2.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 F1-LBS)

18 1 23218 FLUID GALLARY PLATE GASKET

19 1 23217 FLUID GALLERY COVER PLATE

20 2 128883-075 PIPE PLUG-3/4-16 (O-RING)

21 * ROTOR BEARING

22 * ROTOR BEARING

23 Hx 140889 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL & STAINLESS STEEL/BRASS

24 *x 129995 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL & STAINLESS STEEL/BRASS

25 2 129624 BEARING RETAINER

26 10 90386-L12 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 35 F1-LBS)

27 10 129979 COMPRESSION SPRING

28 1 22749-251 VITON O-RING-5.12 |.D.

30 8 90386-L14 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.25,
GRADE 8 (@ 45 FT-LBS, BACK OFF TO 25 FT-LBS)

31 1 129980 DISCHARGE END CAP

32 8 90386-N15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 F1-LBS)

33 * ROTOR BEARING

34 1 124530 BEARING RETAINER RING

35 * ROTOR BEARING

36 1 22749-259 VITON O-RING-6.25 |.D.

37 1 128967-001 45° MALE ELBOW-0.25 TUBE X 0.12 NPT

39 1 129992 DISCHARGE END CAP

COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 12 140406-204 VITON O-RING-0.35 I.D.
B 2 140406-208 VITON O-RING-0.64 1.D.

* |TEMS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, MUST BE ORDERED AS A COMPLETE AIREND.
** QUANTITY AS REQUIRED.
@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

7

Back to Index




Airend (QSI-370i, less Power$ync, with fluid pump) - 146049-001

Shaft Seal Kit - 140209

ITeEem No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 129613 COMPRESSOR
FLUID SLINGER
2 1 129612 SHAFT SEAL (R g
3 1 129610 WEAR RING SEAL -
o
RerFereNcE QS| INSTRUCTION MANUAL TO INSTALL COMPRESSOR
SHAFT SeaL. TooL KiT 140284 For QSI| SHAFT SEAL AND WEAR 3
RING INSTALLATION CAN BE PURCHASED FROM QuiNCcY COMPRESSOR. >
il
8 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Airend (QSI-370i, less Power$ync, with fluid pump) - 146049-001

ITeEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 129613 COMPRESSOR FLUID SLINGER

2 1 129466 SEAL ADAPTER

3 4 90386-J15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/4-20 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 9 FT-LBS)

4 1 22749-154 VITON O-RING-3.75 1.D.

5 1 129612 SHAFT SEAL

6 1 129610 WEAR RING SEAL

7 * INLET CASING

8 11 128883-044 PIPE PLUG-7/16-20 (O-RING)

9 2 124145-005 DOWEL PIN

10 1 22749-457 VITON O-RING-14.00 I.D.

11 * ROTOR HOUSING

12 * ROTOR BEARING

13 * BEARING

14 * MALE ROTOR-204 MM

15 * FEMALE ROTOR-204 MM

16 1 23207 PLUG ORIFICE-0.12 NPT

17 10 90386-N17 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 2.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 FT1-LBS)

18 1 23548 FLUID GALLARY PLATE GASKET

19 1 23544 FLUID GALLERY COVER PLATE

20 10 90386-L12 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 35 FT1-LBS)

21 * ROTOR BEARING

22 1 129964-002 BEARING RETAINER RING

23 * ROTOR BEARING

24 * ROTOR BEARING

25 * ROTOR BEARING

26 16 144066 COMPRESSION SPRING

27 1 141025 BEARING RETAINER

28 3 90386-L.21 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 3.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 45 FT-LBS, BACK OFF TO 25 FT-LBS)

29 1 22749-245 VITON O-RING-4.38 I.D.

30 1 143920 FLUID PUMP ADAPTER

31 kel 140895 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL/BRASS

32 falad 129997 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL/BRASS

33 1 143922 BEARING RETAINER

34 3 90386-L14 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.25,
GRADE 8 (@ 45 F1-LBS, BACK OFF TO 25 FT-LBS)

35 1 22749-252 VITON O-RING-5.25 I.D.

36 1 143950 DISCHARGE END CAP

37 8 90386-N15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 F1-LBS)

38 1 22531 FLUID PUMP GASKET

39 1 125452-009 COMPRESSOR FLUID PUMP

40 3 128883-075 PIPE PLUG-3/4-16 (O-RING)

41 1 128967-001 45° MALE ELBOW-0.25 TUBE X 0.12 NPT

42 3 126621-002 PLUG ORIFICE-0.125 NPT

43 1 126621-004 PLUG ORIFICE-0.25 NPT

44 1 121160 PIPE PLUG-0.125 NPT

COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 11 140406-204 VITON O-RING-0.35 I.D.
B 3 140406-208 VITON O-RING-0.64 1.D.

* |TEMS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, MUST BE ORDERED AS A COMPLETE AIREND.
** QUANTITY AS REQUIRED.
@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

9

Back to Index



Airend (QSI-500i, less Power$ync, with fluid pump) - 146060-001

NOTES - UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
) ONLY EXTERNAL, REPLACEABLE ITEMS ARE SHOWN.
INTERNAL AIREND COMPONENTS ARE NOT SHOWN.
?) NOT All RFPIACFABIF ITFMS ARF SHOWN.

Shaft Seal Kit - 140413

ITeEem No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 129619 COMPRESSOR
FLUID SLINGER
2 1 129618 SHAFT SEAL R -
3 1 129620 WEAR RING SEAL -,
|
RerFereNcE QS| INSTRUCTION MANUAL TO INSTALL COMPRESSOR
SHAFT SEaL. TooL KiT 140414 FOR SHAFT SEAL AND WEAR RING 3
INSTALLATION CAN BE PURCHASED FROM QuiNcY COMPRESSOR. > -
—‘/
10 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Airend (QSI-500i, less Power$ync, with fluid pump) - 146060-001

ITEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESscRIPTION

1 1 129619 COMPRESSOR FLUID SLINGER

2 1 129617 SEAL ADAPTER

3 4 90386-J15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/4-20 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 9 FT-LBS)

4 1 22749-249 VITON O-RING-4.88 |.D.

5 1 129618 SHAFT SEAL

6 1 129620 WEAR RING SEAL

7 * INLET CASING

8 15 128883-044 PIPE PLUG-7/16-20 (0-RING)

9 2 124145-005 DOWEL PIN

10 1 22749-466 VITON O-RING-18.50 I.D.

11 * ROTOR HOUSING

12 * ROTOR BEARING-SUCTION END

13 2 128203-500 BEARING RETAINER RING

14 * MALE ROTOR-255 MM

15 * FEMALE ROTOR-255 MM

16 1 23207 PLUG ORIFICE-0.12 NPT

17 12 90386-N17 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 2.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 FT1-LBS)

18 1 23218 FLUID GALLARY PLATE GASKET

19 1 23217 FLUID GALLERY COVER PLATE

20 2 128883-075 PIPE PLUG-3/4-16 (0-RING)

21 * ROTOR BEARING

22 * ROTOR BEARING

23 falad 140889 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL & STAINLESS STEEL/BRASS

24 wx 129995 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL & STAINLESS STEEL/BRASS

25 1 129624 BEARING RETAINER

26 10 90386-L12 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 35 Fr1-LBS)

27 10 129979 COMPRESSION SPRING

28 1 22749-251 VITON O-RING-5.12 I.D.

29 1 128967-001 45° MALE ELBOW-0.25 TUBE X 0.12 NPT

30 4 90386-L14 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.25,
GRADE 8 (@ 45 fT-LBS, BACK OFF TO 25 FT-LBS)

31 1 129980 DISCHARGE END CAP

32 8 90386-N15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 F1-LBS)

33 * ROTOR BEARING

34 1 124530 BEARING RETAINER RING

35 * ROTOR BEARING

36 1 129982-3 BEARING RETAINER

37 4 90386-L18 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 2.25,
GRADE 8 (@ 45 Fr1-LBs, BACK OFF TO 25 FT-LBS)

38 1 22749-259 VITON O-RING-6.25 I.D.

39 1 129981 FLUID PUMP ADAPTER

40 1 20071 FLUID PUMP GASKET

41 1 125452-011 COMPRESSOR FLUID PUMP

CoOMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 15 140406-204 VITON O-RING-0.35 I.D.
B 2 140406-908 VITON O-RING-0.64 I.D.

* |TEMS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, MUST BE ORDERED AS A COMPLETE AIREND.
** QUANTITY AS REQUIRED.
@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

11

Back to Index




Airend (QSI-370i, with Power$ync, less fluid pump) - 146047-001

NOTES - UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
) ONLY EXTERNAL, REPLACEABLE ITEMS ARE SHOWN.
INTERNAL AIREND COMPONENTS ARE NOT SHOWN.
2) NOT ALL REPLACEABLE ITEMS ARE SHOWN.

Shaft Seal Kit - 140209

ITeEem No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 129613 COMPRESSOR
FLUID SLINGER
2 1 129612 SHAFT SEAL (R g
3 1 129610 WEAR RING SEAL -

RerFereNcE QS| INSTRUCTION MANUAL TO INSTALL COMPRESSOR
SHAFT SeaL. TooL KiT 140284 For QSI| SHAFT SEAL AND WEAR 3
RING INSTALLATION CAN BE PURCHASED FROM QuiNCcY COMPRESSOR.

12 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Airend (QSI-370i, with Power$ync, less fluid pump) - 146047-001

ITeEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 129613 COMPRESSOR FLUID SLINGER

2 1 129466 SEAL ADAPTER

3 4 90386-J15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/4-20 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 9 FT-LBS)

4 1 22749-154 VITON O-RING-3.75 |.D.

5 1 129612 SHAFT SEAL

6 1 129610 WEAR RING SEAL

7 * INLET CASING

8 12 128883-044 PIPE PLUG-7/16-20 (0-RING)

9 2 124145-005 DOWEL PIN

10 1 22749-461 VITON O-RING-16.00 |.D.

11 * ROTOR HOUSING

12 * ROTOR BEARING

13 * BEARING

14 * MALE ROTOR-204 MM

15 * FEMALE ROTOR-204 MM

16 1 23207 PLUG ORIFICE-0.12 NPT

17 12 90386-N17 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 2.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 FT1-LBS)

19 1 23548 FLUID GALLARY PLATE GASKET

20 1 23544 FLUID GALLERY COVER PLATE

21 18 90386-L12 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 35 FT1-LBS)

22 * ROTOR BEARING

23 1 129964-002 BEARING RETAINER RING

24 * ROTOR BEARING

25 * ROTOR BEARING

26 * ROTOR BEARING

27 16 144066 COMPRESSION SPRING

28 2 143922 BEARING RETAINER

29 6 90386-L14 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.25,
GRADE 8 (@ 45 FT-LBS, BACK OFF TO 25 FT-LBS)

30 1 22749-245 VITON O-RING-4.38 |.D.

31 1 143949 DISCHARGE END CAP

32 *x 140895 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL/BRASS

33 *x 129997 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL/BRASS

34 1 22749-252 VITON O-RING-5.25 |.D.

35 1 143950 DISCHARGE END CAP

36 8 90386-N15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 Fr-LBS)

37 2 128883-075 PIPE PLUG-3/4-16 (O-RING)

38 1 128967-001 45° MALE ELBOW-0.25 TUBE X 0.12 NPT

39 1 142854 PATENT PLATE

40 2 4029 DATA PLATE PIN

41 4 141449-1 LIFT VALVE (INCLUDES O-RING 22749-141)

42 3 126621-002 PLUG ORIFICE-0.125 NPT

CoMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 12 140406-904 VITON O-RING-0.35 I.D.
B 2 140406-908 VITON O-RING-0.64 |.D.

* |TEMS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, MUST BE ORDERED AS A COMPLETE AIREND.
** QUANTITY AS REQUIRED.
@ |INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

13

Back to Index



Airend (QSI-500i, with Power$ync, less fluid pump) - 146180-001

Shaft Seal Kit - 140413

ITeEem No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 129619 COMPRESSOR
FLUID SLINGER
2 1 129618 SHAFT SEAL R -
3 1 129620 WEAR RING SEAL -,
|
RerFereNcE QS| INSTRUCTION MANUAL TO INSTALL COMPRESSOR
SHAFT SEAL. TooL KiT 140414 FOR SHAFT SEAL AND WEAR RING 3
INSTALLATION CAN BE PURCHASED FROM QuiNcY COMPRESSOR. > -
—‘/
14 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Airend (QSI-500i, with Power$ync, less fluid pump) - 146180-001

ITeEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 129619 COMPRESSOR FLUID SLINGER

2 1 129617 SEAL ADAPTER

3 4 90386-J15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/4-20 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 9 FT-LBS)

4 1 22749-249 VITON O-RING-4.88 |.D.

5 1 129618 SHAFT SEAL

6 1 129620 WEAR RING SEAL

7 * INLET CASING

8 12 128883-044 PIPE PLUG-7/16-20 (O-RING)

9 2 124145-005 DOWEL PIN

10 1 22749-466 VITON O-RING-18.50 I.D.

11 * ROTOR HOUSING

12 * ROTOR BEARING-SUCTION END

13 2 128203-500 BEARING RETAINER RING

14 * MALE ROTOR-255 MM

15 * FEMALE ROTOR-255 MM

16 1 23207 PLUG ORIFICE-0.12 NPT

17 12 90386-N17 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 2.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 F1-LBS)

18 1 23218 FLUID GALLARY PLATE GASKET

19 1 23217 FLUID GALLERY COVER PLATE

20 2 128883-075 PIPE PLUG-3/4-16 (O-RING)

21 * ROTOR BEARING

22 * ROTOR BEARING

23 1 140889 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL & STAINLESS STEEL/BRASS

24 1 129995 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL & STAINLESS STEEL/BRASS

25 2 129624 BEARING RETAINER

26 18 90386-L12 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 35 F1-LBS)

27 10 129979 COMPRESSION SPRING

28 1 22749-251 VITON O-RING-5.12 |.D.

29 1 128967-001 45° MALE ELBOW-0.25 TUBE X 0.12 NPT

30 8 90386-L14 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.25,
GRADE 8 (@ 45 FT-LBS, BACK OFF TO 25 FT-LBS)

31 1 129980 DISCHARGE END CAP

32 8 90386-N15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 F1-LBS)

33 * ROTOR BEARING

34 1 124530 BEARING RETAINER RING

35 * ROTOR BEARING

36 1 22749-259 VITON O-RING-6.25 |.D.

37 1 129992 DISCHARGE END CAP

42 1 142854 PATENT PLATE

43 2 4029 DATA PLATE PIN

44 4 141790-1 LIFT VALVE (INCLUDES O-RING 22749-138)

COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 12 140406-204 VITON O-RING-0.35 I.D.
B 2 140406-908 VITON O-RING-0.64 1.D.

* |TEMS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, MUST BE ORDERED AS A COMPLETE AIREND.
** QUANTITY AS REQUIRED.
@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 15

Back to Index




Airend (QSI-370i, with Power$ync, with fluid pump) - 14604 3-001

Shaft Seal Kit - 140209

ITeEem No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 129613 COMPRESSOR
FLUID SLINGER
2 1 129612 SHAFT SEAL (R g
3 1 129610 WEAR RING SEAL -

RerFereNcE QS| INSTRUCTION MANUAL TO INSTALL COMPRESSOR
SHAFT SeaL. TooL KiT 140284 For QSI| SHAFT SEAL AND WEAR 3
RING INSTALLATION CAN BE PURCHASED FROM QuiNCcY COMPRESSOR.

16 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Airend (QSI-370i, with Power$ync, with fluid pump) - 14604 3-001

ITeEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 129613 COMPRESSOR FLUID SLINGER

2 1 129466 SEAL ADAPTER

3 4 90386-J15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/4-20 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 9 FT-LBS)

4 1 22749-154 VITON O-RING-3.75 |.D.

5 1 129612 SHAFT SEAL

6 1 129610 WEAR RING SEAL

7 * INLET CASING

8 12 128883-044 PIPE PLUG-7/16-20 (0-RING)

9 2 124145-005 DOWEL PIN

10 1 22749-461 VITON O-RING-16.00 |.D.

11 * ROTOR HOUSING

12 * ROTOR BEARING

13 * BEARING

14 * MALE ROTOR-204 MM

15 * FEMALE ROTOR-204 MM

16 1 23207 PLUG ORIFICE-0.12 NPT

17 12 90386-N17 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 2.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 FT1-LBS)

18 1 23548 FLUID GALLARY PLATE GASKET

19 1 23544 FLUID GALLERY COVER PLATE

20 18 90386-L12 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 35 FT1-LBS)

21 * ROTOR BEARING

22 1 129964-002 BEARING RETAINER RING

23 * ROTOR BEARING

24 * ROTOR BEARING

25 * ROTOR BEARING

26 16 144066 COMPRESSION SPRING

27 1 141025 BEARING RETAINER

28 3 90386-L.21 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 3.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 45 FT-LBS, BACK OFF TO 25 FT-LBS)

29 1 22749-245 VITON O-RING-4.38 |.D.

30 1 143920 FLUID PUMP ADAPTER

31 1 140895 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL/BRASS

32 1 129997 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL/BRASS

33 1 143922 BEARING RETAINER

34 3 90386-L14 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.25,
GRADE 8 (@ 45 F1-LBS, BACK OFF TO 25 FT-LBS)

35 1 22749-252 VITON O-RING-5.25 |.D.

36 1 143950 DISCHARGE END CAP

37 8 90386-N15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 F1-LBS)

38 1 22531 FLUID PUMP GASKET

39 1 125452-009 COMPRESSOR FLUID PUMP

40 2 128883-075 PIPE PLUG-3/4-16 (O-RING)

41 1 128967-001 45° MALE ELBOW-0.25 TUBE X 0.12 NPT

42 3 126621-002 PLUG ORIFICE-0.125 NPT

45 1 142854 PATENT PLATE

46 2 4029 DATA PLATE PIN

47 4 141449-1 LIFT VALVE (INCLUDES O-RING 22749-141)

CoMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 12 140406-904 VITON O-RING-0.35 I.D.
B 2 140406-908 VITON O-RING-0.64 1.D.

* |TEMS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, MUST BE ORDERED AS A COMPLETE AIREND.
** QUANTITY AS REQUIRED.
@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

17

Back to Index



Airend (QSI-500i, with Power$ync, with fluid pump) - 146059-001

Shaft Seal Kit - 140413

ITEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESscRIPTION

1 1 129619 COMPRESSOR

FLUID SLINGER

2 1 129618 SHAFT SEAL

3 1 129620 WEAR RING SEAL --
RerFereNncCE QSI INSTRUCTION MANUAL TO INSTALL COMPRESSOR | 2
SHAFT SeaL. TooL KiT 140414 FOR SHAFT SEAL AND WEAR RING
INSTALLATION CAN BE PURCHASED FROM QuINCY COMPRESSOR.
18 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Airend (QSI-500i, with Power$ync, with fluid pump) - 146059-001

ITeEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 129619 COMPRESSOR FLUID SLINGER

2 1 129617 SEAL ADAPTER

3 4 90386-J15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/4-20 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 9 FT-LBS)

4 1 22749-249 VITON O-RING-4.88 |.D.

5 1 129618 SHAFT SEAL

6 1 129620 WEAR RING SEAL

7 1 129652 INLET CASING

8 12 128883-044 PIPE PLUG-7/16-20 (O-RING)

9 2 124145-005 DOWEL PIN

10 1 22749-466 VITON O-RING-18.50 I.D.

11 1 140847-3 ROTOR HOUSING

12 2 20054 ROTOR BEARING-SUCTION END

13 2 128203-500 BEARING RETAINER RING

14 1 140883 MALE ROTOR-255 MM

15 1 140886 FEMALE ROTOR-255 MM

16 1 23207 PLUG ORIFICE-0.12 NPT

17 12 90386-N17 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 2.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 FT-LBS)

18 1 23218 FLUID GALLARY PLATE GASKET

19 1 23217 FLUID GALLERY COVER PLATE

20 2 128883-075 PIPE PLUG-3/4-16 (O-RING)

21 1 129963-009 ROTOR BEARING

22 2 129963-010 ROTOR BEARING

23 1 140889 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL & STAINLESS STEEL/BRASS

24 1 129995 ROTOR SHIM-TEMPERED STEEL & STAINLESS STEEL/BRASS

25 1 129624 BEARING RETAINER

26 18 90386-L12 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.00,
GRADE 8 (@ 35 F1-LBS)

27 10 129979 COMPRESSION SPRING

28 1 22749-251 VITON O-RING-5.12 |.D.

29 1 128967-001 45° MALE ELBOW-0.25 TUBE X 0.12 NPT

30 4 90386-L14 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.25,
GRADE 8 (@ 45 FT-LBS, BACK OFF TO 25 FT-LBS)

31 1 129980 DISCHARGE END CAP

32 8 90386-N15 COUNTERBORE SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 8 (@ 75 F1-LBS)

33 1 124232-008 ROTOR BEARING

34 1 124530 BEARING RETAINER RING

35 1 129963-007 ROTOR BEARING

36 1 129982-3 BEARING RETAINER

37 4 90386-L18 COUNTERBORE SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 2.25,
GRADE 8 (@ 45 FT-LBS, BACK OFF TO 25 FT-LBS)

38 1 22749-259 VITON O-RING-6.25 |.D.

39 1 129981 FLUID PUMP ADAPTER

40 1 20071 FLUID PUMP GASKET

41 1 125452-011 COMPRESSOR FLUID PUMP

42 1 142854 PATENT PLATE

43 2 4029 DATA PLATE PIN

44 4 141790-1 LIFT VALVE (INCLUDES O-RING 22749-138)

COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 12 140406-204 VITON O-RING-0.35 I.D.
B 2 140406-908 VITON O-RING-0.64 1.D.

* |TEMS NOT SOLD SEPARATELY, MUST BE ORDERED AS A COMPLETE AIREND.
** QUANTITY AS REQUIRED.
@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 19

Back to Index




Discharge Piping - 146338-001/146339-001

NOTES-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

I) ITEM 2 USED ON BOTH ENDS OF DISCHARGE
MANTFOLD ON THE QS1-500i. ITEM 2 USED AT
RESERVOIR, ITEM 7 USED AT THE COMPRESSOR
DISCHARGE ON QSI1-370i.

ITEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 146341 DISCHARGE MANIFOLD (QSI-370i)
1 146340 DISCHARGE MANIFOLD (QSI-500i)
2 * 22749-347 VITON O-RING-4.25 |.D.
3 4 112272-Q02 SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT-ZINC, 5/8-11 UNC
4 4 142578-N17 CAP SCREW-ZINC, 1/2-13 UNC X 2.00, GRADE 5 (@ 23 F1-LBS)
5 4 123115-087 LOCKWASHER-ZINC, 0.50
6 4 142578-Q23 CAP SCREW-ZINC, 5/8-11 UNC X 3.50, GRADE 5 (@ 110 FT-LBS)
7 1 22749-333 VITON O-RING-2.501.D. (QSI-370i onLY)

* QuANTITY oF 2 oN QSI-500i, auanTITY oF 1 oN QSI-370i. REFERENCE DRAWING NOTE.

20 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index

UPDATED PAGE PER BOM CHANGES. (03/21/07)




Motor Mounting - 146345-001/-002/-003

I R A%.

MOTES-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
|7 ITEMS & THRU 10 NOT USED OM ©51-3700. LESS CABINET.
21 ITEMS 8 THRU 10 NOT USED OM Q51-3T00. TEFC MOTOR. WITH CABINET
3) ITEM |0 NOT USED ON O51-370:, ODP MOTOR, WITH CABINET
4) ITEMS & THRU & NOT USED OM G51-%00i, LESS CARINET
5) ITEMS B A 9 MOT USED OM O51-5004, TEFC MOTOR, WiTH CABINET
ITem No. Qry. PART NUMBER DEScRIPTION
1 2 146456-09 VIBRATION ISOLATOR
2 2 12798512075 CAP SCREW-ZINC, 12MM X 75MM (QSI-500i, opbr)
2 12798512065 CAP SCREW-ZINC, 12MM X 65MM (QSI-370i/-500i, TEFC)
3 2 110428W050 FLAT WASHER-0.50
4 2 123115-08C LOCKWASHER, 0.50
5 4 14654412040 CAP SCREW-ZINC, 12MM X 40MM
6 1 146528-02 AIR DAM PANEL (opbr)
1 146528-01 AIR DAM PANEL (Terc)
7 5 14654408020 CAP SCREW-ZINC, 8MM X 20MM
8* 1 146719-01 MOTOR PAN PANEL (QSI-500i, opbr)
1 146719-02 MOTOR PAN PANEL (QSI-370i)
9* 7.0 FT 141528 RUBBER SEAL
10* 2 120103 RISER BLOCK

* SEE DRAWING NOTES FOR USAGE SPECIFICATIONS.

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

21

Back to Index




Drive Coupling (QSI-370i) - 129771-001/-004

AIREND SIDE

NOTES-UMLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
1) COUPL ING HUBS MUST BE (NSTAL
K

D WITH KEYWAYS OFFSET

LE
180" (172 TURMI TO MAINTAIK COUPL ING BALANCE

ITEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 128387-105 DRIVE COUPLING
2 1 20109 SHAFT KEY
3 2 141962 COUPLING GUARD (WITH LIFT VALVES)
2 129673 COUPLING GUARD (LESS LIFT VALVES)
4 6 123478-K10 CAP SCREW-5/16-18 UNC X 0.75, GRADE 5 (@ 13 FT-LBS)
5 6 110428N031 FLAT WASHER-0.31
6 6 123115-05C LOCKWASHER, 0.31

CoOMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS

A 1 128387-404 DRIVE COUPLING ELEMENT
(1 PAIR OF HALVES SOLD AS A MATCHED SET ONLY)
B 1 128387-302 COUPLING HUB-AIREND SIDE (INCLUDES SET SCREW)
C 1 128387-204 COUPLING HUB-MOTOR SIDE (INCLUDES SET SCREW)
D 1 128387-502 DRIVE COUPLING BOLT KIT (@ 30 FT-LBS, DRY THREADS)
@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

22 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Drive Coupling (QSI-500i) - 14003 1-001/-002

AIREND SIDE

MOTOR SIDE

NOTES-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
) COUPLING HUBS MUST BE INSTALLED WITH KEYWAYS OFFSET

180° (1/2 TURN) TO MAINTAIN COUPLING BALANCE.
ITEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESscRIPTION
1 1 128387-111 DRIVE COUPLING
1 128387-103 DRIVE COUPLING (125 HP, TEFC MOTOR)
2 1 21184 SHAFT KEY
3 2 129925-3 COUPLING GUARD
4 8 141631-K12 CAP SCREW-5/16-18 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 23 F1-LBS)
CoMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 128387-406 DRIVE COUPLING ELEMENT
(1 PAIR OF HALVES SOLD AS A MATCHED SET ONLY)
B 1 128387-304 COUPLING HUB-AIREND SIDE (INCLUDES SET SCREW)
C 1 128387-207 COUPLING HUB-MOTOR SIDE (128387-111 COUPLING)
(INCLUDES SET SCREW)
1 128387-208 COUPLING HUB-MOTOR SIDE (128387-103 COUPLING)
(INCLUDES SET SCREW)
D 1 128387-502 DRIVE COUPLING BOLT KIT (@ 30 FT-LBS, DRY THREADS)

@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 23

Back to Index

UPDATED TO INCLUDE 125HP/TEFC courLING. (04/23/07)




Electrical Control & Starting (standard PLC control)

PIX5112

24 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Electrical Control & Starting (standard PLC control)

ITEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESscRIPTION
1 1 129077-2 CONTROL PANEL DECAL
2 1 142334-20 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY
3 1 143470 ELECTRICAL DECALS SHEET
4 1 145120 CONTROL PROGRAM CHIP
5 1 146763 PLC CONTROLLER
6 1 146102-006 EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON
1 146103-002 CONTACT BLOCK (NORMALLY CLOSED)
7 1 146102L001 ILLUMINATED GREEN BUTTON-MOMENTARY
1 143144-03 GREEN LAMP
8 2 146102-012 RED INDICATOR LENSE
2 143144-02 RED LAMP
9 1 146102-007 SELECTOR SWITCH
1 146103-001 CONTACT BLOCK (NORMALLY OPEN)
1 146103-002 CONTACT BLOCK (NORMALLY CLOSED)
10 1 129103-2 LEGEND PLATE-AUTO DUAL
1 129103-4 LEGEND PLATE-REMOTE/LOCAL
1 129103-6 LEGEND PLATE-LEAD/LAG
11 2 128002-001 GROUND TERMINAL
12 2 122880-232 TEMPERATURE SWITCH (230°F)
13 1 129229-005 POWER BLOCK
14 1 129229-007 POWER BLOCK
15 2 143059 SOCKET RELAY (REDUCED VOLTAGE)
16 1 145785-500 TRANSFORMER (500VA)
17 1 144117-06 FUSE HOLDER
18 2 (paGE 30) TRANSFORMER FUSE (PRIMARY)
19 1 128857-008 TRANSFORMER FUSE (SECONDARY)
20 1 144117-04 FUSE HOLDER
21 1 128857-009 TRANSFORMER FUSE (SECONDARY)
22 1 110871-120 HOURMETER (60 Hz)
1 110871-125 HOURMETER (50 Hz)
23* 1 129200-001 PHASE MONITOR (200/230 voLT)
1 129200-003 PHASE MONITOR (380/415 voLT)
1 129200-002 PHASE MONITOR (460 voLT)
1 128422-003 PHASE MONITOR (575 voLr)
24 1 (raGE 30) DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR (FULL VOLTAGE & WYE-DELTA)
1 (PaGE 30) REDUCED VOLTAGE STARTER
25 1 (PAGE 31) DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD RELAY
26** 3 143781-300 CURRENT TRANSFORMER (NOT SHOWN)
3 143781-600 CURRENT TRANSFORMER (NOT SHOWN)
27 1 144570-01 FAN MOTOR CONTACTOR
(aLL 75 HP AND 100 HP, 380-575 voLr)
1 144570-02 FAN MOTOR CONTACTOR (100 HrP, 200 & 230 voLT)
28 1 (PAGE 31) FAN MOTOR OVERLOAD RELAY
29 1 144117-06 FAN MOTOR FUSE HOLDER
30 3 (PAGE 31) FAN MOTOR FUSE

* |TeEm 23 (PHASE MONITOR) IS OPTIONAL.
** 143781-300 CURRENT TRANSFORMER USED ONLY WITH 143780-01 DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD RELAY.
143781-600 CURRENT TRANSFORMER USED ONLY WITH 143780-02 DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD RELAY.

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 25

CORRECTED PAGE REFERENCES. (07/23/07)
CORRECTED ITEM #'s. (08/24/07)

Back to Index




Electrical Control & Starting (electronic control)

PIX5113

26 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Electrical Control & Starting (electronic control)

ITEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESscRIPTION
1 1 146669 BEZEL
2 1 142334-20 TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY
3 1 143470 ELECTRICAL DECALS SHEET
4 1 146569 COLOR TOUCH SCREEN
5 1 146303-102 PLC CONTROLLER
6 1 146102-006 EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON
1 146103-004 CONTACT BLOCKS (2 NORMALLY CLOSED)
7 2 128002-001 GROUND TERMINAL
8 1 144981 TEMPERATURE PROBE-HIGH VIBRATION, 0.50 NPT
9 1 122880-232 TEMPERATURE SWITCH (230°F)
10 1 129229-005 POWER BLOCK
11* 1 129229-007 POWER BLOCK
1 129229-009 POWER BLOCK
12 2 143059 SOCKET RELAY (REDUCED VOLTAGE)
13 1 145072 PRESSURE TRANSDUCER (0-300#)
14 1 145785-500 TRANSFORMER (500va)
15 1 144117-06 FUSE HOLDER
16 2 (paGE 30) TRANSFORMER FUSE (PRIMARY)
17 1 128857-008 TRANSFORMER FUSE (SECONDARY)
18 1 144117-04 FUSE HOLDER
19 1 128857-009 TRANSFORMER FUSE (SECONDARY)
20 1 146551-60 HOURMETER (60 Hz)
1 146551-50 HOURMETER (50 Hz)
21** 1 129200-001 PHASE MONITOR (200/230 voLr)
1 129200-003 PHASE MONITOR (380/415 voLr)
1 129200-002 PHASE MONITOR (460 voLr)
1 128422-003 PHASE MONITOR (575 voLr)
22 1 (PaGE 30) DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR (FULL VOLTAGE & WYE-DELTA)
1 (paGE 30) REDUCED VOLTAGE STARTER
23 1 (PAGE 31) DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD RELAY
24%** 3 143781-300 CURRENT TRANSFORMER (NOT SHOWN)
3 143781-600 CURRENT TRANSFORMER (NOT SHOWN)
25 1 144570-01 FAN MOTOR CONTACTOR
26 1 (PAGE 31) FAN MOTOR OVERLOAD RELAY
27 1 144117-06 FAN MOTOR FUSE HOLDER
28 3 (PAGE 31) FAN MOTOR FUSE

* NOT USED ON ALL UNITS.

REFERENCE DRAWING NOTES & BOM ASSOCIATED WITH THE UNIT SERIAL

NUMBER FOR USAGE & CORRECT PART NUMBER.
** |tTem 21 (PHASE MONITOR) IS OPTIONAL.
*** 143781-300 CURRENT TRANSFORMER USED ONLY WITH 143780-01 DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD RELAY.
143781-600 CURRENT TRANSFORMER USED ONLY WITH 143780-02 DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD RELAY.

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

27

CORRECTED PAGE REFERENCES. (07/23/07)
CORRECTED ITEM #'s. (08/24/07)

Back to Index



Electrical Control & Starting (Power$ync control)

PIX5114
NOTES- UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
) ITEMS 3, 8, 13 & 25 (DECAL SHEET, TEMPERATURE PROBE, PRESSURE
TRANSDUCER & CURRENT TRANSFORMER) ARE NOT SHOWN

2) ITEM 12 (RELAY) USED ONLY ON UNITS WITH REDUCED VOLTAGE
OR REMOTE STARTER

3) TWO DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTORS (ITEM 23) & SECOND POWER BLOCK CITEM I1)
USED ONLY ON UNITS WITH WYE-DELTA STARTING.

4) DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD (ITEM 24) IN THIS LOCATION ON WYE-DELTA
START UNITS.

28

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Electrical Control & Starting (Power$ync control)

ITeEm No.

Qry.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

200VONOCOUAWN =
*

12*
13
14
15%+

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25***
26
27
*kkk
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

* NOT USED ON ALL UNITS.

S A A A N P, A A A NN, P, a NN, A

B T i YL Uk N AR L W 0 JIFSES U Qs SN ') [ Sy

146669
142334-21
143470
146569
146303-103
146102-006
146103-004
128002-001
144981
146303-302
129229-005
129229-007
129229-009
147135-01
145072
146303-504
129200-001
129200-003
129200-002
128422-003
145785-500
144117-06
(PaGE 30)
128857-008
144117-04
128857-009
146551-60
(PAGE 30)
(paGE 30)
(PAGE 31)
143781-300
(PAGE 31)
(PAGE 31)
(PAGE 31)
144117-06
(PAGE 31)
146875
146876
146877
146102-007
129103-44
146102L001
129103-43
146763
8698-011

BEZEL

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY-POWER$YNC
ELECTRICAL DECALS SHEET

COLOR TOUCH SCREEN

PLC CONTROLLER

EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON

CONTACT BLOCKS (2 NORMALLY CLOSED)
GROUND TERMINAL

TEMPERATURE PROBE-HIGH VIBRATION, 0.50 NPT
ANALOG MODULE

POWER BLOCK

POWER BLOCK

POWER BLOCK

RELAY

PRESSURE TRANSDUCER (0-300#)
CHIP-BATTERY BACKUP

PHASE MONITOR (200/230 voLr)

PHASE MONITOR (380/415 voLT)

PHASE MONITOR (460 voLr)

PHASE MONITOR (575 voLr)
TRANSFORMER (500va)

TRANSFORMER FUSEBLOCK
TRANSFORMER FUSES (PRIMARY)
TRANSFORMER FUSE (SECONDARY)
TRANSFORMER FUSEBLOCK
TRANSFORMER FUSE (SECONDARY)
HOURMETER (60 Hz)

DRIVE MOTOR CONTACTOR

REDUCED VOLTAGE STARTER

DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD RELAY
CURRENT TRANSFORMER

FAN MOTOR CONTACTOR

FAN MOTOR OVERLOAD RELAY
VARIABLE FREQUENCY FAN MOTOR DRIVE
FAN MOTOR FUSEBLOCK

FAN MOTOR FUSES

BACKUP CONTROL ENCLOSURE
BACKUP CONTROL ENCLOSURE COVER
BACKUP CONTROL ENCLOSURE GASKET
SELECTOR SWITCH

LEGEND PLATE-P$/BACKUP
ILLUMINATED GREEN BUTTON-MOMENTARY
LEGEND PLATE-START

PLC CONTROLLER

PRESSURE SWITCH (150-2104#)

REFERENCE DRAWING NOTES & BOM ASSOCIATED WITH THE UNIT SERIAL

NUMBER FOR USAGE & CORRECT PART NUMBER.
** |TeEms 15 (PHASE MoNITOR) & 30 THRU 38 (BACKUP CONTROL) ARE OPTIONAL.
*** 143781-300 CURRENT TRANSFORMER USED ONLY WITH 143780-01 DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD RELAY.
143781-600 CURRENT TRANSFORMER USED ONLY WITH 143780-02 DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD RELAY.
**** THIS ITEM NOT SHOWN (NOT LOCATED INSIDE ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE). USED ONLY ON 125 HP UNITS.
(ITEMS 26 & 27 NOT USED ON 125 HP UNITS.)

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 29

CORRECTED/UPDATED ALL ITEM #'s & PART #'s. (08/24/07)

Back to Index




Electrical Control & Starting (all control types)

TRANSFORMER FuUSES (PRIMARY)

VoLtage Qry.

200 2 128857-017
230 2 128857-007
380 2 128857-005
415 2 128857-012
460 2 128857-015
575 2 128857-004
DrivE MoTorR CONTACTOR
FuLL VoLTAGE
VoLtage Qry. 75 HP 100 HP 125 Hp
200 1 144570-15 144570-17 N/A
230 1 144570-14 144570-16 N/A
380 1 144570-12 144570-13 144570-14
415 1 144570-12 144570-13 144570-14
460 1 144570-11 144570-12 144570-13
575 1 144570-09 144570-11 144570-12
WvYE-DELTA
VoLtage Qry. 75 HP Qry. 100 HP Qry. 125 Hp
200 1 144570-12 2 144570-14 N/A
1 144570-11
230 1 144570-12 1 144570-13 N/A
1 144570-11 1 144570-11
380 1 144570-09 2 144570-11 2 144570-12
1 144570-08 1 144570-11
415 1 144570-09 1 144570-10 2 144570-12
1 144570-08 1 144570-11
460 2 144570-08 1 144570-10 3 144570-11
1 144570-08
575 2 144570-08 1 144570-09 2 144570-10
1 144570-08 1 144570-08
REDUCED VOLTAGE STARTER
VoLtage Qry. 75 HP 100 HP 125 Hp
200 1 146554-16 146554-17 N/A
230 1 146554-15 146554-16 146554-17
380 1 146554-13 146554-14 146554-15
415 1 146554-13 146554-14 146554-15
460 1 146554-12 146554-13 146554-14
575 1 146554-27 146554-27 146554-29
30 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index

ReEmMoVED ITEM #'s & ADDED 125 Hr INFO. (08/24/07)



Electrical Control & Starting (all control types)

DRrivE MoTor OVERLOAD RELAY

FuLL VoOLTAGE

VoLTaGe Qry. 75 HP 100 HP 125 HpP

200 1 143780-01 143780-02 N/A

230 1 143780-01 143780-01 N/A

380 1 143780-08 143780-01 143780-01

415 1 143780-08 143780-01 143780-01

460 1 143780-07 143780-01 143780-01

575 1 143780-06 143780-08 143780-08

WyYEe-DELTA

VoLTaGe Qry. 75 HP 100 HP 125 HrP

200 1 143780-08 143780-01 N/A

230 1 143780-07 143780-01 N/A

380 1 143780-06 143780-06 143780-07

415 1 143780-06 143780-06 143780-07

460 1 143780-05 143780-06 143780-07

575 1 143780-04 143780-05 143780-06

FAN MoTor CONTACTOR

VoLtage Qry. 75 HP 100 wP

200 1 144570-01 144570-02

230 1 144570-01 144570-02

380 1 144570-01 144570-01

415 1 144570-01 144570-01

460 1 144570-01 144570-01

575 1 144570-01 144570-01

FAN MoTor OVERLOAD RELAY

VoLtage Qry. 75 HP 100 wP

200 1 143780-13 143780-14

230 1 143780-13 143780-13

380 1 143780-13 143780-13

415 1 143780-13 143780-13

460 1 143780-12 143780-13

575 1 143780-12 143780-13

VARIABLE SPEED FAN MoToRrR DRIVE

VoLtage Qry. 125 wpP

200 1 N/A

230 1 N/A

380 1 N/A

415 1 147149-08

460 1 147149-08

575 1 147149-09

FAN MoToR FusEs

VoLtage Qry. 75 HP 100 HP 125 wpP

200 3 128857-023 128857-035 N/A

230 3 128857-022 128857-025 N/A

380 3 128857-018 128857-021 N/A

415 3 128857-008 128857-021 147134-025

460 3 128857-017 128857-020 147134-024

575 3 128857-016 128857-009 147134-023

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

31

ReEMOVED ITEM #'s & ADDED 125 Hr INFO. (08/24/07)

Back to Index




Control Piping (standard PLC control) - 146762-001/-002/-003

SEE AIREND GROUP

SAMPLE = L
FORT

FLUID

pe
ELTES

NOTES-UMLESS CTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
Iy ITEMS 41 & 42 [AIR PRESSURE REGULATOR & GAUGE)
AND ADDITIOMAL ITEMS 2 A4 id (PIPE WIPPLE L ELBOW)
ARE USED ONLY ON QS50-500i, WYE-DELTA UNITS,

32 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Control Piping (standard PLC control) - 146762-001/-002/-003

ITeEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 13 124349-005 90° MALE ELBOW-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
2* 5 142125-1 EXTRA STRONG BRASS NIPPLE-0.25 NPT X CLOSE
3 30.0 FT 140620-003 BLACK NYLON TUBING-0.25 O.D.
4 1 128826-1 BLOWDOWN VALVE (QSI-370i)
1 128826-2 BLOWDOWN VALVE (QSI-500i)
5 2 124349-015 90° MALE ELBOW-0.50 TUBE X 0.50 NPT (QSI-370i)
2 123167-18 90° MALE ELBOW-0.75 TUBE X 0.75 NPT (QSI-500i)
6 4.0 FT 140620-005 BLACK NYLON TUBING-0.50 O.D. (QSI-370i)
1 141951-042 HOSE ASSEMBLY-0.75 X 46.00 LONG (QSI-500i)
7 3 7361 PIPE TEE-BRASS, 0.25 NPT
8 1 126345 PRESSURE GAUGE-LIQUID FILLED (0-200#)
9 1 146175-2 DIFFERENTIAL PILOT VALVE
10 2 129337-025 SHUTTLE VALVE-0.25 NPT
1M1 4 124393-005 MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
12 1 126017-016 PIPE NIPPLE-GALVANIZED, 0.38 NPT X 2.75
13 1 120496-12 SOLENOID VALVE-3-WAY
14* 3 122636 PIPE ELBOW-BRASS, 0.25 NPT
15 1 143742-001 SWIVEL CONNECTOR-0.38 TUBE X 0.38 NPT
16 1 123166-04 MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
17 1 122056 CHECK VALVE
18 4 2719 PIPE PLUG-HEX SOCKET, 0.25 NPT
19 1 2754 PIPE BUSHING-1.00 NPT X 0.50 NPT
20 1 140508 SIGHTGLASS (0-RING)
21 1 125025 LINE FILTER ORIFICE (0.040)
22 1 140317 RUBBER GROMMET
23 1 128885-003 MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 7/16-20 (0-RING)
24 1 121033-7 PIPE BUSHING-BRASS, 0.50 NPT X 0.38 NPT (QSI-370i)
1 125868-007 PIPE BUSHING-0.75 NPT X 0.50 NPT (QSI-500i)
25 1 146296 CABLE ASSEMBLY-5 METER
26 1 142947 NEEDLE ANGLE VALVE
27 1 146675 GAUGE PANEL
28 1 8698-011 PRESSURE SWITCH (150-210%#)
29 1 6150 PIPE CROSS-BRASS, 0.25 NPT
30 2 124393-004 MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 0.125 NPT
31 1 142125-13 EXTRA STRONG BRASS NIPPLE-0.12 NPT X CLOSE
32 1 125259-001 BRASS COUPLING-0.12 X 0.12
33 1 125260-001 PIPE REDUCER-BRASS, 0.25 NPT X 0.12 NPT
34 1 125259-002 BRASS COUPLING-0.25 X 0.25
35 1 21312 AIR FILTER INDICATOR
36 1 23779-15 DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE INDICATOR
37 1 128664 TEMPERATURE GAUGE
38 1 128663 PERCENT CAPACITY GAUGE
39 1 128662 PRESSURE GAUGE (0-300%#)
40 1 146677-1 GAUGE PANEL DECAL (WITH INDICATORS)
41** 1 23543-002 PRESSURE REGULATOR
42%** 1 140718 PRESSURE GAUGE
COMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 146175-100 DIFFERENTIAL PILOT VALVE KIT
(INCLUDES DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY & SEAT)
B 4 123157-008 BUNA-N O-RING-0.18 I.D.
C 2 22749-010 VITON O-RING-0.25 |.D.
D 1 140406-204 VITON O-RING-0.35 |.D.

* QUANTITY INCREASES BY ONE (1) oN QSI-5001, WYE-DELTA UNITS. SEE DRAWING DETAIL.
** Useb oNLY oN QSI-5001, WYE-DELTA UNITS. SEE DRAWING DETAIL.

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

33

Back to Index



Control Piping (QSI-370i, electronic control) - 146572-001

Fr AIREND GROUF :

. 2 3
[ oRive L %) 3
KOTOR ) Q

|| Mﬂrrm |

518

f@
-4

O gt

‘x%__|

34 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Control Piping (QSI-370i, electronic control) - 146572-001

ITeEm No.

o
2

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

NNNNNNN_— s
C AR ON ORI PNV NO TR WN =

onNnw

—
N

S

T
—

T
—

124349-005
142125-1
140620-003
128826-1
124349-015
140620-005
7361
126345
146175-2
129337-025
124393-005
126017-016
120496-12
122636
143742-001
123166-04
122056
2719

2754
140508
125025
140317
128885-003
121033-7
146296
142947

146175-100

123157-008
22749-010
140406-904

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

90° MALE ELBOW-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
EXTRA STRONG BRASS NIPPLE-0.25 NPT X CLOSE
BLACK NYLON TUBING-0.25 O.D.
BLOWDOWN VALVE

90° MALE ELBOW-0.50 TUBE X 0.50 NPT
BLACK NYLON TUBING-0.50 O.D.

PIPE TEE-BRASS, 0.25 NPT

PRESSURE GAUGE-LIQUID FILLED (0-200#)
DIFFERENTIAL PILOT VALVE

SHUTTLE VALVE-0.25 NPT

MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
PIPE NIPPLE-GALVANIZED, 0.38 NPT X 2.75
SOLENOID VALVE-3-WAY

PIPE ELBOW-BRASS, 0.25 NPT

SWIVEL CONNECTOR-0.38 TUBE X 0.38 NPT
MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
CHECK VALVE

PIPE PLUG-HEX SOCKET, 0.25 NPT

PIPE BUSHING-1.00 NPT X 0.50 NPT
SIGHTGLASS (0-RING)

LINE FILTER ORIFICE (0.040)

RUBBER GROMMET

MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 7/16-20 (0-RING)
PIPE BUSHING-BRASS, 0.50 NPT X 0.38 NPT
CABLE ASSEMBLY-5 METER

NEEDLE ANGLE VALVE

CoMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS

DIFFERENTIAL PILOT VALVE KIT
(INCLUDES DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY & SEAT)
BUNA-N O-RING-0.18 |.D.
VITON O-RING-0.25 I.D.

VITON O-RING-0.35 I.D.

35

Back to Index




Control Piping (QSI-500i, electronic control) - 146572-002/-003

h AJ;ER& ! : {i:}rf;(j;\ ___ﬁé (Ej
t%l j

SEE AIREND GROUP }gg)
%_“.I.v _@ : l:_) .. | @

LIS
5
oo

e TRANSDUCER
N I
R ]

U T e
@—HHI (E )
I

=g ' i
¥ . :  RESERVOIR
B '
F IiLﬂT[EﬂE | l\ g .
™ = T
ROTES-UNLESS OTHEAWISE SPECIFIED:
11 ITEMS 27 & 28 (AIR PRESSURE REGULATOR & GAUGE)
AND ADDITIOMAL ITEME 2 L |4 (PIPE MIPPLE L ELBOW!
ARE USED ONLY ON Q51-5004. WYE-DELTA UNITS

36 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Control Piping (QSI-500i, electronic control) - 146572-002/-003

ITeEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 9 124349-005 90° MALE ELBOW-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
2* 5 142125-1 EXTRA STRONG BRASS NIPPLE-0.25 NPT X CLOSE
3 14.0 FT 140620-003 BLACK NYLON TUBING-0.25 O.D.
4 1 128826-2 BLOWDOWN VALVE
5 2 123167-18 90° MALE ELBOW-0.75 TUBE X 0.75 NPT
6 1 141951-042 HOSE ASSEMBLY-0.75 X 46.00 LONG
7 2 7361 PIPE TEE-BRASS, 0.25 NPT
8 1 126345 PRESSURE GAUGE-LIQUID FILLED (0-200#)
Q9 1 146175-2 DIFFERENTIAL PILOT VALVE
10 2 129337-025 SHUTTLE VALVE-0.25 NPT
11 2 124393-005 MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
12 1 126018-016 PIPE NIPPLE-GALVANIZED, 0.50 NPT X 2.75
(FULL VOLTAGE, REDUCED VOLTAGE)
1 126018-010 PIPE NIPPLE-GALVANIZED, 0.50 NPT X 2.00 (WYE-DELTA)

13 1 120496-12 SOLENOID VALVE-3-WAY
14* 2 122636 PIPE ELBOW-BRASS, 0.25 NPT
15 1 143742-001 SWIVEL CONNECTOR-0.38 TUBE X 0.38 NPT
16 1 123166-04 MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
17 1 122056 CHECK VALVE
18 4 2719 PIPE PLUG-HEX SOCKET, 0.25 NPT
19 1 2754 PIPE BUSHING-1.00 NPT X 0.50 NPT
20 1 140508 SIGHTGLASS (0-RING)
21 1 125025 LINE FILTER ORIFICE (0.040)
22 1 140317 RUBBER GROMMET
23 1 128885-003 MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 7/16-20 (0-RING)
24 1 125868-007 PIPE BUSHING-0.75 NPT X 0.50 NPT
25 1 146296 CABLE ASSEMBLY-5 METER
26 1 142947 NEEDLE ANGLE VALVE
27** 1 23543-002 PRESSURE REGULATOR
28** 1 140718 PRESSURE GAUGE

CoOMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 146175-100 DIFFERENTIAL PILOT VALVE KIT

(INCLUDES DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY & SEAT)

B 4 123157-008 BUNA-N O-RING-0.18 I.D.
C 2 22749-010 VITON O-RING-0.25 I.D.
D 1 140406-904 VITON O-RING-0.35 I.D.

* QUANTITY INCREASES BY ONE (1) ON WYE-DELTA UNITS. SEE DRAWING DETAIL.
** USED ONLY ON WYE-DELTA UNITS. SEE DRAWING DETAIL.

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

37

Back to Index




Control Piping (QSI-370i, Power$ync control) - 146573-001

i“SEE AIREND GROUP
26

SAMPLE
POR]

|F1u4n|
FILTER
ok

12

PRESSURE
TRAMSDUCER

©)

38 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Control Piping (QSI-370i, Power$ync control) - 146573-001

ITeEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 23 124349-005 90° MALE ELBOW-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
2 6 142125-1 EXTRA STRONG BRASS NIPPLE-0.25 NPT X CLOSE
3 30.0 FT  140620-003 BLACK NYLON TUBING-0.25 O.D.
4 1 128826-1 BLOWDOWN VALVE
5 2 124349-015 90° MALE ELBOW-0.50 TUBE X 0.50 NPT
6 4.0FT 140620-005 BLACK NYLON TUBING-0.50 O.D.
7 4 7361 PIPE TEE-BRASS, 0.25 NPT
8 1 126345 PRESSURE GAUGE-LIQUID FILLED (0-200#)
9 1 146175-2 DIFFERENTIAL PILOT VALVE
10 2 129337-025 SHUTTLE VALVE-0.25 NPT
11 4 124393-005 MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
12 1 126017-016 PIPE NIPPLE-GALVANIZED, 0.38 NPT X 2.75
13 2 146575 SOLENOID VALVE-3-WAY
14 3 122636 PIPE ELBOW-BRASS, 0.25 NPT
15 1 143742-001 SWIVEL CONNECTOR-0.38 TUBE X 0.38 NPT
16 1 123166-04 MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
17 1 122056 CHECK VALVE
18 6 2719 PIPE PLUG-HEX SOCKET, 0.25 NPT
19 1 2754 PIPE BUSHING-1.00 NPT X 0.50 NPT
20 1 140508 SIGHTGLASS (0-RING)
21 1 125025 LINE FILTER ORIFICE (0.040)
22 1 140317 RUBBER GROMMET
23 1 128885-003 MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 7/16-20 (0-RING)
24 1 121033-7 PIPE BUSHING-BRASS, 0.50 NPT X 0.38 NPT
25 2 146296-1 CABLE ASSEMBLY-5 METER
26 1 142947 NEEDLE ANGLE VALVE
27 1 142094-1 SOLENOID BANK-4-VALVE
28 1 142095-04 CABLE ASSEMBLY-5 METER
29 8 124393-004 MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 0.125 NPT

CoMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 146175-100 DIFFERENTIAL PILOT VALVE KIT

(INCLUDES DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY & SEAT)
B 4 123157-008 BUNA-N O-RING-0.18 |.D.
C 2 22749-010 VITON O-RING-0.25 I.D.
D 1 140406-904 VITON O-RING-0.35 I.D.
Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 39

Back to Index




Control Piping (QSI-500i, Power$ync control) - 146573-002/-003

:II—SEE AIREND GQROUP @
3 2% -
e

(109 (2) |
jlﬂﬂ‘[ 1l 6%! ,
| e

F —/_E;-{ -I. PRESSURE

- e e i, D -
G} : & —r'rﬂu-snur:m
——_—
¢ [
i
= 8 ' |
(&)— —
| eseavorn

NOTES-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIF
Iy ITEMS 30 & 31 tAIR PRESS
AND ADDITIONAL ITEMS 2 &

ARE USED ONLY ON G31-500

ofigh
IJFI'I:Il EGULATOR & GAUGE ] I

|

L]

FIPE NIPPLE & ELOCW) g
E-DELTA UNITS. "

= = Xy

. W

40 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Control Piping (QSI-500i, Power$ync control) - 146573-002/-003

ITEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESscRIPTION
1 24 124349-005 90° MALE ELBOW-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
2* 6 142125-1 EXTRA STRONG BRASS NIPPLE-0.25 NPT X CLOSE
3 30.0 FT  140620-003 BLACK NYLON TUBING-0.25 O.D.
4 1 128826-2 BLOWDOWN VALVE
5 2 123167-18 90° MALE ELBOW-0.75 TUBE X 0.75 NPT
6 1 141951-042 HOSE ASSEMBLY-0.75 X 46.00 LONG
7 3 7361 PIPE TEE-BRASS, 0.25 NPT
8 1 126345 PRESSURE GAUGE-LIQUID FILLED (0-200#)
9 1 146175-2 DIFFERENTIAL PILOT VALVE
10 2 129337-025 SHUTTLE VALVE-0.25 NPT
11 3 124393-005 MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
12 1 126018-016 PIPE NIPPLE-GALVANIZED, 0.50 NPT X 2.75
(FULL VOLTAGE, REDUCED VOLTAGE)
1 126018-010 PIPE NIPPLE-GALVANIZED, 0.50 NPT X 2.00 (WYE-DELTA)
13 2 146575 SOLENOID VALVE-3-WAY
(FULL VOLTAGE, REDUCED VOLTAGE)
2 120496-12 SOLENOID VALVE-3-WAY (WYE-DELTA)
14* 2 122636 PIPE ELBOW-BRASS, 0.25 NPT
15 1 143742-001 SWIVEL CONNECTOR-0.38 TUBE X 0.38 NPT
16 1 123166-04 MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
17 1 122056 CHECK VALVE
18 6 2719 PIPE PLUG-HEX SOCKET, 0.25 NPT
19 1 2754 PIPE BUSHING-1.00 NPT X 0.50 NPT
20 1 140508 SIGHTGLASS (0-RING)
21 1 125025 LINE FILTER ORIFICE (0.040)
22 1 140317 RUBBER GROMMET
23 1 128885-003 MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 7/16-20 (0-RING)
24 1 125868-007 PIPE BUSHING-0.75 NPT X 0.50 NPT
25 2 146296-1 CABLE ASSEMBLY-5 METER
(FULL VOLTAGE, REDUCED VOLTAGE)
2 146296 CABLE ASSEMBLY-5 METER (WYE-DELTA)
26 1 142947 NEEDLE ANGLE VALVE
27 1 142094-1 SOLENOID BANK-4-VALVE
28 1 142095-04 CABLE ASSEMBLY-5 METER
29 8 124393-004 MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 0.125 NPT
30** 1 23543-002 PRESSURE REGULATOR
31** 1 140718 PRESSURE GAUGE
CoMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 146175-100 DIFFERENTIAL PILOT VALVE KIT
(INCLUDES DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY & SEAT)
B 4 123157-008 BUNA-N O-RING-0.18 |.D.
C 2 22749-010 VITON O-RING-0.25 I.D.
D 1 140406-904 VITON O-RING-0.35 I.D.

* QUANTITY INCREASES BY ONE (1) ON WYE-DELTA UNITS. SEE DRAWING DETAIL.
** USED ONLY ON WYE-DELTA UNITS.

SEE DRAWING DETAIL.

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 41

Back to Index




Inlet Valve (QSI-370i) - 126650

NOTE-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

) APPLY LOCTITE 609 TO ITEM |5 AT ASSEMBLY WITH ITEM I1.

ITEMm No. Qry. PArRT NUMBER DEscRrIPTION
1 1 141608 INLET VALVE GASKET
2 4 142578-N15 CAP SCREW-ZINC, 1/2-13 UNC X 1.50,
GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT-LBS)
3 1 126646 INLET VALVE HOUSING
4 1 122995 INLET VALVE PLATE ASSEMBLY
(INCLUDES BUSHING-P/N 23681)
5 1 124368-N02 JAM NUT-1/2-13 UNC
6 1 128720-001 HEX HEAD SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 5.00,
GRADE 5 (@ 55 FT-LBS)
7 1 123092 SPRING
8 1 123549-003 GASKET-6.50 O.D. X 4.56 I.D.
9 1 126644 INLET VALVE CYLINDER (INCLUDES BUSHING-P/N 22880)
10 1 126649 INLET VALVE SPRING
11 1 126648 INLET VALVE SHAFT
12 1 126647 FLAT WASHER-0.56
13 1 126460-350 PISTON CUP
14 1 1478-1 FLAT WASHER-0.52
15 1 123478-N12 CAP SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 55 Fr1-LBS)
16 1 126645 INLET VALVE COVER PLATE
17 6 123478-L15 CAP SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.50, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT1-LBS)
18 1 141258 INLET VALVE GASKET
19 5 123115-08C LOCKWASHER, 0.50
20 6 123115-06C LOCKWASHER, 0.38

@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

42

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Inlet Valve (QSI-500i) - 125323-005

ITem No. Qry. PART NUMBER DEScRIPTION
1 1 143057-005 INLET VALVE HOUSING
2 1 141075 AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
3 8 123115-06C LOCKWASHER, 0.38
4 1 123549-002 GASKET-11.00 O.D. X 8.00 I.D.
5 8 123478-N15 CAP SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 1.50, GRADE 5 (@ 55 Fr1-LBS)
6 8 123115-08C LOCKWASHER, 0.50
7 1 124368-N02 JAM NUT-1/2-13 UNC
8 1 128720-001 HEX HEAD SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 5.00,

GRADE 5 (@ 55 Fr-LBS)

9 1 122379 SPRING

10 1 123157-018 BUNA-N O-RING-0.75 |.D.

11 1 122372-2 INLET VALVE PLATE

12 1 122377 GASKET

13 8 123478-L12 CAP SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT1-LBS)
CoMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS

A 1 123467 SPRING RETURN DIAPHRAGM KIT

B 1 124970 SPRING

C 1 122375-050 HEAD ASSEMBLY KIT

@ |INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 43

Back to Index

ADDED MAINTENANCE PARTS. (09/06/07)




Air Filter - 146346-001/-002/146347-001/-002

H 1

NOTES UNLESS OTHER
) ITEMS 13 THRU

W

E SPECIFIED:

I'S
I6 NOT USED ON UNITS LESS CABINET.

44 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index

UPDATED TO CURRENT PRODUCTION. (08/12/09)




Air Filter - 146346-001/-002/146347-001/-002

ITeEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
QSI-370i:
1 1 146396-08 AIR FILTER
2 1 122934 RUBBER ELBOW-5.50 X 4.00 X 90°
3 1 147676350300 PIPE NIPPLE-3.50 NPT X 3.00, ZINC, TOE, ANODIZED ALUMINUM
4 1 146879 AIR FILTER SUPPORT
5 1 110423-096 HOSE CLAMP
6 1 110423-072 HOSE CLAMP
7 1 146660-01 HOUSING BACK PLATE
QSI-500i:
1 1 146396-10 AIR FILTER
2 1 122934-05 RUBBER ELBOW-6.00 X 5.50 X 90°
3 1 147676500300 PIPE NIPPLE-5.00 NPT X 3.00, ZINC, TOE, ANODIZED ALUMINUM
4 1 146656 AIR FILTER SUPPORT
5 1 110423-104 HOSE CLAMP
6 1 110423-096 HOSE CLAMP
7 1 146660-02 HOUSING BACK PLATE
QSI-370i & QSI-500i:
8 1 146659-01 INLET FILTER PANEL
9 1 146659-02 INLET FILTER PANEL
10 1 146659-03 INLET FILTER PANEL
11 28 110511-J07 HEX HEAD SCREW-ZINC, 1/4-20 UNC X 0.50
12 6 122151 HEX HEAD SCREW-1/4-20 UNC X 0.63, GRADE 5 (@ 6 rr-LBs)
13 1 146672-01 INLET FILTER PANEL
14 1 146672-02 INLET FILTER PANEL
15 1 146718-48 FLEXIBLE AIR INTAKE HOSE - 8.00 I.D.
16 2 110423-136 HOSE CLAMP
ComMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 146397-08 AIR FILTER ELEMENT (QSI-370i)
1 146397-10 AIR FILTER ELEMENT (QSI-500i)

@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 45

UPDATED TO CURRENT PRODUCTION. (08/12/09)

Back to Index




Reservoir - 146351-001

NOTE 2

NOTES-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

') BOLTS USED TO ATTACH THE RESERVOIR LID ARE SUPPLIED BY THE
RESERVOIR MANUFACTURER. IF REPLACEMENT BOLTS ARE NEEDED
THEY MUST BE APPROVED BY THE MANUFACTURER IN ORDER
TO ENSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE PRESSURE RATED RESERVOIR.

2) ITEMS 8, 13 & 14 ARE FOR SHIPPING PURPOSES ONLY. REMOVE
BEFORE STARTING COMPRESSOR.

3) ITEM |7 (FLUID DRAIN ASSEMBLY) IS NOT SHOWN & SHIPPED LOOSE.

46 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index

UPDATED PER PRODUCTION. (09/14/07)




Reservoir - 146351-001

ITEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 1 146323-175 AIR/FLUID RESERVOIR
2 2 144606-01 AIR/FLUID SEPARATOR
3 1 146540-150 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (1504#)
4 1 129844-162 FILLER CAP (o-rRING)
5 1 129843-188 SIGHTGLASS (o-rRING)
6 1 22749-381 VITON O-RING-12.00 I.D.
7 3 146352-01 VIBRATION ISOLATOR
8 6 110428WO050 FLAT WASHER-0.50
Q9 3 146715-M10 HEX NUT, 10 MM
10 1 143355-003 ELBOW-0.50 TUBE X 3/4-16 (0O-RING)
11 1 129730-050 QUARTER TURN VALVE (0-RING)
12 1 128883-075 PIPE PLUG-3/4-16 (0O-RING)
13 3 146884-01 TIE-DOWN SPACER
14 3 14568510050 CAP SCREW-ZINC, 10 MM X 50 MM (ReD)
15 1 8215-002 GROUND STRAP
16 1 21794 PIPE ELBOW-GALVANIZED, 0.75 NPT
17 1 140407-001 FLUID DRAIN ASSEMBLY
18 1 147218 PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE COVER
19 1 122560-08 U-BOLT, 5/16-18 UNC, ZINC, 1.501.D. X 2.19
20 2 124370-K02 LOCKNUT-5/16-18 UNC
CoMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 140406-920 VITON O-RING-1.48 |.D.
B 1 140406-924 VITON O-RING-1.72 1.D.
C 3 140406-908 VITON O-RING-0.64 |.D.

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 47

Back to Index

UPDATED PER PRODUCTION. (09/14/07)




Cooler (air-cooled) - 147374-001/-003

NOTES-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
) ITEM 32 USED ONLY ON UNITS LESS CABINET.

48 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index

UPDATED TO CURRENT PRODUCTION. (06/19/09)




Cooler (air-cooled) - 147374-001/-003

ITEMm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESscRIPTION
1 1 147291-510 FLUID COOLER
2 1 147292-510 AFTERCOOLER
3 1 147260-03 FAN WHEEL-24"
4 1 146447-03 FAN CONE
5 1 146707-01 FAN BACK PLATE
6 1 146708-01 REINFORCING PANEL
7 1 146706-01 FAN WHEEL HOUSING
8 1 146706-02 FAN WHEEL HOUSING
9 1 147363-02 FAN CONE FRONT PLATE
10 1 147293 COOLER SHROUD PANEL
11 1 147364-01 COOLER SHROUD PANEL (wITH CABINET)
1 147364-02 COOLER SHROUD PANEL (LESs CABINET)
12 1 146628 COOLER SHROUD ACCESS PLATE
13 2 146537 COOLER SUPPORT
14 1 146538 COOLER SUPPORT
15 1 146371 CHANNEL
16 1 146714 FAN HOUSING SEALING PANEL
17 16 141631-L10 CAP SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 0.75, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT-LBS)
18 16 112272-L02 SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT-ZINC, 3/8-16 UNC
19 8 141631-K10 CAP SCREW-5/16-18 UNC X 0.75, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT1-LBS)
20 16 14654410030 LOCK SCREW-ZINC, 10 MM X 30 MM
21 8 112272-K02 SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT-ZINC, 5/16-18 UNC
22 57 110511-J07 HEX HEAD SCREW-ZINC, 1/4-20 UNC X 0.50
23 8 129303L025 FENDER WASHER
24 4 110511-K10 HEX HEAD SCREW-ZINC, 5/16-18 UNC X 0.75
25 4 141631-N12 CAP SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 1.00, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT-LBS)
26 10 141528 RUBBER SEAL
27 1 147059 FAN HOUSING COVER PLATE
28 1 146782 FAN GUARD
29 6 224567 SPEED NUT-GRIP, ZINC, 1/4-20 UNC
30 6 122151 HEX HEAD SCREW-1/4-20 UNC X 0.63,
GRADE 5 (@ 6 FT-LBS)
31 1 40825-051 BLANK FITTING-1.50"
32 1 146706-03 FAN WHEEL HOUSING SEALING PANEL (LESS CABINET ONLY)

@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 49

UPDATED TO CURRENT PRODUCTION. (06/19/09)

Back to Index




Air Piping (with cabinet, less dryer) - 146357-001

AFTERCOOLER

NOTE

CUSTOMER
CONNECTION

AFTERCOOLER

AFTERCOOLER

NOTES-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
I) THIS TUBE ASSEMBLY USED WITH AFTERCOOLER
147292-510. REFERENCE COOLER GROUPS.
2) ITEMS A AND B ARE MAINTENANCE PARTS.

50 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Air Piping (with cabinet, less dryer) - 146357-001

ITeEm No.

Qry.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

NNNNN_ s
FWNAO\O&)\IO\U‘I-&WNAO*OOO\IO\U'I-wa\)A

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36

37
38
39

Ik
N2 O o pn

N B

2
2
2

T
—

146342
145999-200
146640
146361-02
4462
22749-237
123115-10C
123478-Q23
22749-232
123478-N18
123478-N17
123115-08C
22749-228
121033-5
115698-125
123478-L23
112272-1L02
146681
124349-010
129203-003
110425-200
146361-01
141822-508
142578-J23

112272-J02
142125-1
146637
146361-09
124435-004
141827-06
141822-603
146746
141827-07
142578-426

110428W025
142578-L12

110428W038
112272-1L02
112272-J02

MINIMUM PRESSURE CHECK VALVE

MOISTURE SEPARATOR

TUBE ASSEMBLY-FLANGED, 2.50 O.D.

FLANGE ADAPTER

PIPE ELBOW-2.00 NPT

VITON O-RING-3.38 I.D.

LOCKWASHER, 0.63

CAP SCREW-5/8-11 UNC X 3.50, GRADE 5 (@110 Fr-LBS)
VITON O-RING-2.75 I.D.

CAP SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 2.25, GRADE 5 (@ 55 Fr-LBS)
CAP SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 2.00, GRADE 5 (@ 55 Fr1-LBS)
LOCKWASHER, 0.50

VITON O-RING-2.25 I.D.

PIPE BUSHING-BRASS, 0.50 NPT X 0.25 NPT
DRAIN VALVE

CAP SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 3.50, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT-LBS)
SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT-ZINC, 3/8-16 UNC

AIR PIPING BRACKET

90° MALE ELBOW-0.38 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
BULKHEAD COUPLING

QUARTER TURN VALVE

FLANGE ADAPTER

TUBE CLAMP-2.0 I.D.

CAP SCREW-ZINC, 1/4-20 UNC X 3.50,

GRADE 5 (@ 6 F1-LBS)

SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT-ZINC, 1/4-20 UNC
EXTRA STRONG BRASS NIPPLE-0.25 NPT X CLOSE
TUBE ASSEMBLY-FLANGED, 2.00 O.D.

FLANGE ADAPTER

NYLON TUBING-0.38 O.D.

TUBE CLAMP COVER PLATE-1.90 I.D.

TUBE CLAMP-2.50 1.D.

AIR PIPING BRACKET

TUBE CLAMP COVER PLATE-2.50 I.D.

CAP SCREW-ZINC, 1/4-20 UNC X 4.50,

GRADE 5 (@ 6 F1-LBS)

FLAT WASHER-0.25

CAP SCREW-ZINC, 3/8-16 UNC X 1.00,

GRADE 5 (@ 23 F1-LBS)

FLAT WASHER-0.38

SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT-ZINC, 3/8-16 UNC
SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT-ZINC, 1/4-20 UNC

@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 51

Back to Index




Air Piping (with cabinet, with dryer) - 146357-002

CUSTOMER
CONNECTION

AFTERCOOLER

AFTERCOOLER
AFTERCOOLER

BYPASS TUBE
PED LOOSE)

NOTES-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
) THIS TUBE ASSEMBLY USED WITH AFTERCOOLER
147292-510. REFERENCE COOLER GROUPS.
2) ITEMS A AND B ARE MAINTENANCE PARTS.

52 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Air Piping (with cabinet, with dryer) - 146357-002

ITeEm No.

Qry.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

NNNNN_ s
FWNAO\O&)\IO\U‘I-&WNAO*OOO\IO\U'I-wa\)A

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49

9]

N

|\)_\4_\AO|\)_\AN

N B

T
—

T
—

146342
145999-200
146640
146361-02
4462
22749-237
123115-10C
123478-Q23
22749-232
123478-N18
123478-N17
123115-08C
22749-228
121033-5
115698-125
123478-L23
124364-102
146681
124349-010
129203-003
110425-200
146361-01
141822-508
142578-J23

112272-J02
142125-1
146641
146361-04
124435-004
141827-06
141822-603
146746
141827-07
142578-426

110428W025
142578-L12

110428W038
112272-1L02
112272-J02
125940-030
6366
125940-098
4463
125940-052
125940-060
CSNTO0500
124435-003
124393-005
124349-005

MINIMUM PRESSURE CHECK VALVE
MOISTURE SEPARATOR

TUBE ASSEMBLY-FLANGED, 2.50 O.D.
FLANGE ADAPTER

PIPE ELBOW-2.00 NPT

VITON O-RING-3.38 I.D.

LOCKWASHER, 0.63

CAP SCREW-5/8-11 UNC X 3.50, GRADE 5 (@110 Fr-LBS)
VITON O-RING-2.75 I.D.

CAP SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 2.25, GRADE 5 (@ 55 Fr-LBS)
CAP SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 2.00, GRADE 5 (@ 55 Fr1-LBS)
LOCKWASHER, 0.50

VITON O-RING-2.25 I.D.

PIPE BUSHING-BRASS, 0.50 NPT X 0.25 NPT
DRAIN VALVE

CAP SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 3.50, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT-LBS)
HEX NUT-3/8-16 UNC

AIR PIPING BRACKET

90° MALE ELBOW-0.38 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
BULKHEAD COUPLING

QUARTER TURN VALVE

FLANGE ADAPTER

TUBE CLAMP-2.0 I.D.

CAP SCREW-ZINC, 1/4-20 UNC X 3.50,
GRADE 5 (@ 6 F1-LBS)

SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT-ZINC, 1/4-20 UNC
EXTRA STRONG BRASS NIPPLE-0.25 NPT X CLOSE
TUBE ASSEMBLY-FLANGED, 2.00 O.D.
FLANGE ADAPTER

NYLON TUBING-0.38 O.D.

TUBE CLAMP COVER PLATE-1.90 I.D.

TUBE CLAMP-2.50 1.D.

AIR PIPING BRACKET

TUBE CLAMP COVER PLATE-2.50 I.D.

CAP SCREW-ZINC, 1/4-20 UNC X 4.50,
GRADE 5 (@ 6 F1-LBS)

FLAT WASHER-0.25

CAP SCREW-ZINC, 3/8-16 UNC X 1.00,
GRADE 5 (@ 23 F1-LBS)

FLAT WASHER-0.38

SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT-ZINC, 3/8-16 UNC
SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT-ZINC, 1/4-20 UNC
PIPE NIPPLE-2.00 NPT X 4.50

PIPE COUPLING-2.00 NPT

PIPE NIPPLE-2.00 NPT X 13.00

PIPE ELBOW-2.00 NPT

PIPE NIPPLE-2.00 NPT X 7.25

PIPE NIPPLE-2.00 NPT X 8.25

COALESCING FILTER ASSEMBLY

NYLON TUBING-0.25 O.D.

MALE CONNECTOR-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT
90° MALE ELBOW-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT

@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

53

Back to Index




Air Piping (less cabinet, less dryer) - 146357-003

AFTERCOOLER

NOTE |

STOMER
NECTION

NOTES-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
I) THIS TUBE ASSEMBLY USED WITH AFTERCOOLER
147292-510. REFERENCE COOLER GROUPS.
2) ITEMS A AND B ARE MAINTENANCE PARTS.

54 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Air Piping (less cabinet, less dryer) - 146357-003

ITeEm No.

Qry.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

NNNN_ s
WN200VONOCUAWN=QVONOGGTRWN =

146342
145999-200
146640
146361-02
4462
22749-237
123115-10C
123478-Q23
22749-232
123478-N18
123478-N17
123115-08C
22749-228
121033-5
115698-125
123478-L23
112272-1L02
146729
124349-005
6366
122560-05
125940-001
121032-3

MINIMUM PRESSURE CHECK VALVE

MOISTURE SEPARATOR

TUBE ASSEMBLY-FLANGED, 2.50 O.D.

FLANGE ADAPTER

PIPE ELBOW-2.00 NPT

VITON O-RING-3.38 I.D.

LOCKWASHER, 0.63

CAP SCREW-5/8-11 UNC X 3.50, GRADE 5 (@110 F1-LBS)
VITON O-RING-2.75 |.D.

CAP SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 2.25, GRADE 5 (@ 55 FT-LBs)
CAP SCREW-1/2-13 UNC X 2.00, GRADE 5 (@ 55 Fr-LBs)
LOCKWASHER, 0.50

VITON O-RING-2.25 |.D.

PIPE BUSHING-BRASS, 0.50 NPT X 0.25 NPT

DRAIN VALVE

CAP SCREW-3/8-16 UNC X 3.50, GRADE 5 (@ 23 FT-LBS)
SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT-ZINC, 3/8-16 UNC

AIR PIPING BRACKET

90° MALE ELBOW-0.25 TUBE X 0.25 NPT

PIPE COUPLING-2.00 NPT

U-BOLT, 3/8-16 UNC, 3.00 I.D. X 4.00

PIPE NIPPLE-2.00 NPT X CLOSE

PIPE NIPPLE-BRASS, 0.25 NPT X CLOSE

@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 55

Back to Index




Fluid Piping (air-cooled, less fluid pump) - 146372-001

g GO0

@
COOLER

56 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index

UPDATED TO SHOW MOUNTING BRACKET & HARDWARE. (01/23/09)




Fluid Piping (air-cooled, less fluid pump) - 146372-001

ITem No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESscRIPTION
1 1 125657-013 THERMAL VALVE, 190°F
2 1 129845 FLUID FILTER HEAD
3 1 142136 FLUID FILTER ELEMENT
4 1 146742 TUBE ASSEMBLY-1.25 O.D.
5 1 146679 TUBE ASSEMBLY-1.25 O.D.
6 1 146245-2040 AIR HOSE - 1.00 X 40.00 LONG
7 1 146245-2025 AIR HOSE - 1.12 X 25.00 LONG
8 1 140672-007 TEE-1.25 TUBE X 1-5/8-12 (0-RING)
9 2 140676-021 ELBOW-1.25 TUBE X 1-5/8-12 (0-RING)
10 4 140682-024 CONNECTOR-1.25 TUBE X 1-5/8-12 (0-RING)
11 1 128884-162 UNION-1-5/8-12 (0-RING)
12 1 147348 FLUID FILTER BRACKET
13 2 141631-K10 CAP SCREW-5/16-18 UNC X 0.75,
GRADE 5 (@ 23 F1-LBS)
14 2 142578-L.23 CAP SCREW-ZINC, 3/8-16 UNC X 3.50,
GRADE 5 (@ 23 F1-LBS)
15 2 110428W038 FLAT WASHER-0.38
16 2 112272-1L02 SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT-ZINC, 3/8-16 UNC
CoMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 125657-067 THERMAL VALVE KIT (INCLUDES THE FOLLWING 3 ITEMS:)
1 125657-068 THERMAL VALVE ELEMENT
1 125657-051 THERMAL VALVE GASKET/O-RING
1 125657-052 THERMAL VALVE SEAL
B 10 140406-920 VITON O-RING-1.48 |.D.
C 7 140675-007 VITON O-RING/FACE SEAL-1.18 I.D.
D 3 140406-908 VITON O-RING-0.64 |.D.
@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 57

UPDATED TO SHOW MOUNTING BRACKET & HARDWARE. (01/23/09) Back to Index



Fluid Piping (air-cooled, with fluid pump) - 146372-002/-003

o

@

\

COOLER

58 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index

UPDATED TO SHOW MOUNTING BRACKET & HARDWARE. (01/23/09)




Fluid Piping (air-cooled, with fluid pump) - 146372-002/-003

ITem No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESscRIPTION
1 1 125657-013 THERMAL VALVE, 190°F
2 1 129845 FLUID FILTER HEAD
3 1 142136 FLUID FILTER ELEMENT
4 1 146742 TUBE ASSEMBLY-1.25 O.D.
5 1 146679 TUBE ASSEMBLY-1.25 O.D.
6 1 146245-2020 AIR HOSE - 1.12 X 20.00 LONG (QSI-370i)
1 146245-2030 AIR HOSE - 1.12 X 30.00 LONG (QSI-500i)
7 2 146245-2025 AIR HOSE - 1.12 X 25.00 LONG
8 1 140672-007 TEE-1.25 TUBE X 1-5/8-12 (0-RING)
9 2 140676-021 ELBOW-1.25 TUBE X 1-5/8-12 (0-RING)
10 6 140682-024 CONNECTOR-1.25 TUBE X 1-5/8-12 (0-RING)
11 1 128884-162 UNION-1-5/8-12 (0-RING)
12 1 147348 FLUID FILTER BRACKET
13 2 141631-K10 CAP SCREW-5/16-18 UNC X 0.75,
GRADE 5 (@ 23 F1-LBS)
14 2 142578-1.23 CAP SCREW-ZINC, 3/8-16 UNC X 3.50,
GRADE 5 (@ 23 F1-LBS)
15 2 110428W038 FLAT WASHER-0.38
16 2 112272-L02 SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT-ZINC, 3/8-16 UNC
CoMPONENT MAINTENANCE PARTS
A 1 125657-067 THERMAL VALVE KIT (INCLUDES THE FOLLWING 3 ITEMS:)
1 125657-068 THERMAL VALVE ELEMENT
1 125657-051 THERMAL VALVE GASKET/O-RING
1 125657-052 THERMAL VALVE SEAL
B 10 140406-920 VITON O-RING-1.48 I.D.
C 7 140675-007 VITON O-RING/FACE SEAL-1.18 I.D.
D 3 140406-208 VITON O-RING-0.64 I.D.
Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 59

UPDATED TO SHOW MOUNTING BRACKET & HARDWARE. (01/23/09) Back to Index



Dryer (optional) -146526-001 thru 146526-007

Qe
Ik

60 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Dryer (optional) -146526-001 thru 146526-007

ITeEm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 146536-007 DRYER ASSEMBLY (75 Hp, 200/230 voLr)

1 1 146536-003 DRYER ASSEMBLY (75 Hp, 380/415 voLr)

1 1 146536-001 DRYER ASSEMBLY (75 Hp, 460 voLT)

1 1 146536-005 DRYER ASSEMBLY (75 up, 575 voLr)

1 1 146536-004 DRYER ASSEMBLY (100 Hp, 380/415 voLr)

1 1 146536-002 DRYER ASSEMBLY (100 HrP, 460 voLT)

1 1 146536-006 DRYER ASSEMBLY (100 Hp, 575 voLT)

2 1 146522-01 BASE DRYER PANEL

3 2 146369 DRYER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

4 1 146522-03 SIDE DRYER PANEL

5 1 146522-02 REAR DRYER PANEL

6 1 140806-03 RUBBER GROMMET

7 1 140806-04 RUBBER GROMMET

8 16 110511-J07 HEX HEAD SCREW-ZINC, 1/4-20 UNC X 0.50

9 16 14654410030 CAP SCREW-ZINC, 1T0MM X 30MM

10 4 141631-K10 CAP SCREW-5/16-18 UNC X 0.75,
GRADE 5 (@ 23 F1-LBS)

11 6 112272-K02 SELF-LOCKING HEX NUT-ZINC, 5/16-18 UNC

12 2 142578-K16 CAP SCREW-ZINC, 5/16-18 UNC X 1.75,
GRADE 5 (@ 13 F1-LBS)

13 1 146749 DRYER BYPASS TUBE

14 2 124349-010 90° MALE ELBOW-0.38 TUBE X 0.25 NPT

15 6.0FT 124435-004 NYLON TUBING-0.38 O.D.

16 1 129203-003 BULKHEAD COUPLING

17 2 20222-02 SELF LOCK CABLE TIE

@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 61

Back to Index




Cabinet (air-cooled) - 146646-001/-002/-007

0S1-500i
125/ 150#
TEFC

QS1-500i
125/ 150#
TEFC

NOTES-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

|) HARDWARE ITEMS (SCREWS, WASHERS, SUPPORTS 8 LATCHES) ARE NOT SHOWN.
2) DRYERS NOT AVAILABLE ON OS1-5001 UNITS @125 OR 150 PS| WITH TEFC MOTORS.
62 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

UPDATED TO CURRENT PRODUCTION. (06/19/09)



Cabinet (air-cooled) - 146646-001/-002/-007

ITEMm No. Qry. PART NUMBER DESscRIPTION

1 5 146684-01 CABINET POST PANEL
2 4 146684-07 CORNER POST PANEL
3 2 146673-01 SIDE ROOF RAIL PANEL
4 2 146673-02 END ROOF RAIL PANEL
5 1 146673-03 CENTER ROOF RAIL PANEL
6 1 146673-05 AIR INLET DOOR PANEL
7 1 146673-06 DOOR PANEL
8 2 146673-07 DOOR PANEL
9 2 146673-09 END DOOR PANEL
10 1 146684-17 CABINET POST PANEL
11 1 146684-32 FILLER PANEL
12 1 146684-29 FILLER PANEL (GAUGE UNIT)
13 1 146684-28 DOOR PANEL EXTENSION
14 1 146673-15 END DOOR PANEL

1 146673-10 VENTED END DOOR PANEL

(QSI-5001, 125 & 150#, w/TEFC MOTOR)

15 1 146673-19 VENTED DOOR PANEL (LESS DRYER)

1 146673-13 DRYER DOOR PANEL

1 146673-20 REAR DOOR PANEL

(QSI-5001, 125 & 150#, w/TEFC MOTOR)

16 1 146673-11 ROOF PANEL (LESS DRYER)

1 146673-14 DRYER ROOF PANEL
17 1 146673-12 VENTED ROOF PANEL
18 1 146673-18 COOLER DOOR PANEL
19 36 14654405012 LOCK SCREW-ZINC, 5 MM X 12 MM
20 44 110511-J07 HEX HEAD SCREW-ZINC, 1/4-20 UNC X 0.50
21 24 14654408020 LOCK SCREW-ZINC, 8 MM X 20 MM
22 3 146021-2 DECAL-Q/QUINCY, WHITE (15 IncH)
23 9 141527-1 PANEL TRIM
24 18 128954-3 QUARTER TURN DOOR LATCH
25 18 146682 DOOR SUPPORT

@ INDICATES TORQUE VALUE IN FOOT POUNDS (LUBRICATED THREADS).

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 63

UPDATED TO CURRENT PRODUCTION. (06/19/09)

Back to Index




Decals - 129776-335i/-370i/440i/500i

m? HJEND“ [\"‘,_@
{_} (:17"@‘_

ITem No. Qry. PArRT NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 146001 SAFETY DECAL SHEET

2 1 146006-335i DECAL-QSI-335i
1 146006-370i DECAL-QSI-370i
1 146006-440i DECAL-QSI-440i
1 146006-500i DECAL-QSI-500i

3 3 146002-2 DECAL-QUINCY LOGO (WHITE) (10 INcH)

4 1 146021-2 DECAL-Q/QUINCY, WHITE (15 INcH)

5 1 141250 CAUTION TAG-JOG MOTOR

6 1 22177 TAG-FLUID TYPE SHIPPED WITH UNIT

7 1 128198 GENUINE QUINCY COMPONENTS LABEL

8 1 110620-001 PLASTIC ENVELOPE

9 1 142325 FLUID LEVEL DECAL

10 1 141251 TAG-PLUGS REMOVED... (USED ON W/C ONLY, NOT SHOWN)

11 1 113058 DECAL-CONTROL PANEL, UL LISTED

12 1 143861 DECAL-THIS MACHINE PROTECTED WITH QUINSYN PG™
1 144048 DECAL-THIS MACHINE PROTECTED WITH QUINSYN PLUS
1 140519-3 DECAL-THIS MACHINE PROTECTED WITH QUINSYN XP®
1 128426 DECAL-THIS MACHINE PROTECTED WITH QUINSYN-F®

64 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Control Schematic (standard PLC control)

146762-1

v
QE1-500i. ]
e
. L]
| se (]! i
RG | ’
"] F, S— A ' e
, 'R[Gl
L—I'\- I_ —_—
i 8 P .
Ll .
| [-3E-)
= | |51
S W | M—y (] T - T — Mo - @ﬂ'

IREND
IR FILTER (NDICATOR
LOWDOWN VALVE
CAPACITY GAUGE
CAPARCITY WVALVE
FLUIp FILTER
FLUID SAMPLE WALWVE
GAUGE PANEL
INLET WALVE
WINIMUM PRESSURE CHECK WALVE
ORIFICE
PRESSURE GAUGE
PRESSURE REGULATOR
or 56 | PS  PRESSUAE SWITCH

o i %I REG INLET WALVE REGULATOR

{ ARG REGULATOR FRESSRE GAUGE

RES RESERVGIA
RES 56 SIGHIGLASS
SHUTTLE WALVE
SEPARATOR INDICATOR
SCAVENGE L INE

| ——— TG TEMPERATURE GAUGE

. AwsSY  3-WAY SOLENOID YALVE

{=1 b = ]

By

=" MPLY

- Cw igt
-
DO = VS TN

=
DO D L Dol T S =

-
[, ]
=
o
&
o
M
=

(E

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 65

Back to Index




Control Schematic (QSI-370i, electronic control)

146572-1
T ——
cY +
| [ + ]
Ak
Sl 1
SHY
E % | PR
u —— {1l
| ‘ll -
v h T SHY
Qb 1
AE r
|
l i WSV -
o | £
— |
P ]
ay
— PT
B
—
©
= MPCY
GH 56
& —i| 5L
F&v
RES
1"".1 P-ﬁﬁ:bq
|_FF ) -
:_.; -_\H"\-‘_
AE  AIREND SHY SHUTTLE WALWE
BY BLOWDOWN WALVE WSV 3-WAr SOLENGID VALVE
CV CAPACITY WVALVE FG PRESSURE GAUGE
EL STAGE SCAVEMGE LINE 8G SIGHT GLASS
I¥ IHLET VALVE FT PFHRESSURE TRANSDUCER
MPCY  MIMIMUM PRESSURE CHECK VALVE FF FLUID FILTER
OR ORIFICE FEV FLUID SAMPLE WVALVE
RES RESERVOIR
66 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Control Schematic (QSI-500i, electronic control)

146572-2

50+5001.

Tl
&1

B—

SHY

SHY

By

AWEW

OR Lii]

L & (o] =

MRCWY

3L

- P

PR

RERD

OWDOWN VALVE
ACITY VALVE

Ih FILTER

ID SAMPLE VALVE

MINIHUM PRESSURE CHECK YALVE
QRIFICE

PRESSURE GAUGE

PRESSURE REGULATOR
PRESSURE TRANSDUCER
INLET WALWE REGULATOR
REGULATOR FPREISURE GAUGE
RESERVOQIR

SIGHTGLASS

SHUFTLE YALYE

SCAVLNGL LINL

J-WAT JOLENDID WALVE

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 67

Back to Index




Control Schematic (QSI-370i, Power$ync control)

146573-1
F&w B =
SHY
|_Fr |
o |
'Ti |
- e ]
; Lﬁ - T— B sty " - {
S
AE
o
™
av
b F F Y — PT
| 1 L©®
= MPCY
s "
SGIEIG] | ,
— N
(5 [l B or 56
- L s 5L
;Erlszg_
: J;F RES
PG| P
o _-'"'-..\_\___H_
AE  AIREND
BY BLOWDOWN VALVE
Cv CAPACITY WALVE
FF  FLUID FILTER
FEV FLUID SANPLE VALVE
IV IHLET VALVE
MPCV MINIMUM PRESSURE CHECK VALVE
SR ORIFICE
PG PRESSURE GAUGE
PR PRESSURE REGULATOR
HES RESERVOIR
S6 SIGHTGLASS
SHY SHUTTLE VALVE
SL SCAVENGE LINE
INSV  3°WAY SOLENOID VALVE
68 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Control Schematic (QSI-500i, Power$ync control)

146573-2

FSV
)
| #¢

NECIEGIGIE
GG
21U

%
S
hi

- ﬁ -
SHY
|
ISV
G851 -5840 ,
\r-n
| 1
RG
J'\\_,i'\![ T SHY
e
L)
L -
\ 2
INEY |'r3
it L — P
— { —@7— PT
= MPLY
e -
or 56
5L
RES
PG [I.:'H
e T
_‘-\-‘_‘--‘--
AIREND
BLOWDOWN VALWE
CAPACITY WALVE
FLUID FILTER
FLUID SAMPLE VALYE
INLET VALVE
MINIMUM PRESSURE CHECK WVALVE

ORIFICE

PRESSURE GAUGE
PRESSURE REGULATOR
PRESSURE TRANSDUCER
INLET VALVE REGULATOR
REGULATOR PRESSURE GAUGE
RESERYOIR

SIGHTGLASS

SHUTTLE WALVE
SCAVENGE LINE

I-WAY SOLENOID VALVE

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

69

Back to Index




Electrical Control Diagram
(electronic control, less P$, auto dual, full voltage)

WP2048A
Fun
o
LT}
LY
Eragr L s
TZOVHE
PORT | Fid 1] 17 ] “gm"3}|
B FLL] s = PRATELT I o
LOEATED || pavER tROTL 11
™ g ' s gy O |
kL i 3 —Q-—Q—{:h—q i
r
B ': A e
il TR .,..ﬂ"' ® " s rolicTion &
-JL- R [T BETEE CRATY J i r BiLAT
*—i 360 sOTE :l— 18.1 FACREEL ﬂn.
NE ]
| r----
st wn 3 9]0z
el (AN
- F i
Lot - i § HER
L " b
—g—t— [ e e e = J_ _L
] “ i
i "l 3 |
ik il 9.4 |
e . 6 || ]
B LT |
ehl A Glelaal Famt |
v #1183 ; L} ol
i
i
o R o . I
E— - 1.8 Joam |
1 0L et
—t !t i u = L TARIAR
! el gy ORTER STARTR i
N _} . " 0.3 r |
1 3 % “ u : COuPAEES0H
' e 0.4 @ ' . .
|
1 i -
4.4
1 .1 L
1 | I_
i Ga. i :
1 ANAD ¥
: 1.2 A Lol SO i
i ) i v
1 a1 = Ap——m i |
i 11.3 L DAD | I
i ai_ J
! 1. |
H i
: TR i |
2 s o o, it RETML |
. ru.-.‘lurl- Wil i
1 ”'f aaizn ¥ T PHESSINE SENSOR ] I
H L4 0348 P31 i THIS COMF ICRSATI0N WEED
- Hi IGERAT|
} : THve L] II.II ”'"f‘—( ] | 'M| WiTH OFiwE aOice
T i TEWPERATUOE BENSom fvikLoD TRAT JSL5 €775
i 1 Ay i Jika i
.||...— - yf— B-38 F i |
1 r s ™ "
\ : , EouPRESS08
r" 1 1 | .
T
__________________________________________ i A ey R
—_— — — TREEE PHASE
" ROMERCLATURL r FOMCR SUPFLY
[ GUNCRLL FEULT CONTALT | L]
I < BT PR PUIH BUTTON (T B Y]
| "o—i—a—w—s" | 5 STLECIO witen | M
—_— — = O CDETROL RELAY T
CFT CONTRGL POWDR TRANLICRMER ]
B S ' e
L]
WOTES-UNLESS OTHERWESE SFECIFIED. i PMH (] !.NH CONTROLLE R o "
00 AT |RGIALLATION, CHsTomin 15 BO PROVISL DoSCOMMECT AND BRANCH CIRCRIT €7 CuesiaT TRARITOR | Lm‘; Ll |
CVEELOAY PROTICTICN 1M ACCOEDRRCE WIS rnt EATUCHAL ERECTRICA CoDE o H‘[ll.ﬂlﬂ BlLar ']
ANOSON ANT LOCAL COOES WAMING PRECEDERCE M CONTACEDR i ua st T T
11 TG EMABLE REMORE START REMOWE 13 UNIT MUST BF LOCALLT STARTED BEFORE 5% SOLEROID WALYE O Y s
AEMOTL [APUT WILL WORK. NNEN CONTACT BITWEEN (T AND T 3 CLOBID THE WAiT F§  PRETSIAL TENICA ] |
LTAAT & SERIW TERMIMAL ¥
1 FG EIU.!II' BEMOEE USLOAD BEWOWE J0. wwilm COWTAZT BETSIEN 09 Amb 1 02 & NUMES BELIENATON O& BEWICE R
OSED TRE UNAE WiLL LU v OPTIONAL | SEC wolL 4 |
41 BRTLE w1 BT TP CAMF THRFT PRAST N TAF 18 THF WNIT W0 HUMAN MACHINT [NTTRFACT

70

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Electrical Control Diagram
(electronic control, less P$, auto dual, wye-delta)

WP2048B
™ bl
i s L]
R e JorELT
AL ] wmar g | PE i o, 1 ——=rn " T L
_-‘-_u‘ p 0 [ 1] .%‘ |
el T it
: MM =
, AT s LU ’:’-‘.‘é‘rt'l‘."
HE ™ L : L. ; 1 o 1]
4 - .-..,_|.,l_.o_
Bl g B . . Co .
He—p——H——— 0.0 _n|u n 1EM mfr"i'::"[m "
e ‘ 1
L ) W an | BEVER pRiiN W7 HUAL
P b o ey L
—I—"!- T Mg T ﬁ'-r"--' ma PUCEBGT GRAIN
i
n_oT =g
et L WOIE 3 W= ip.}
* rLrLF l
wup —a———  H s
T ST AT 1 Y
—_ X T} | [ 11111
9y |
! T TTITT
1 Wl e I ¥
L L T ] | | ]
e “eny I wi T
LA 1 GENERAL FauLT :
He- e 10,5 'y | 8Ll
[-Sh |
’{;q-l + L s e |
o |l H .7 i ike !
w | i Lr TN waTod
it iy A i :
- : i gy BATER STRRICE i
b : ™ 0.2 i : € ot icn
i (O {1 -8
.. o, @ T !
: A U] é". L ﬁ :
: i) L - He—a L) |
' 0. & i
i ravac ) i
H e A : 5l I
1 3
1 . - Al |
T 151 ‘l EALEAD !
i (T :
] A 1
: ai,l i
AH oaM, I METAL
! 13 FILH, 'Ll WATT |
i n PRESSURL SENS08
1 o LY k. I 15.'-’_‘}“5* i
L 1 . 3y o, 17w B30 Bhi i
=3 i
f S—— L. 1 f[,uu-n;u T
1] ] o i 2Ny j
I .-:[_ - ¥ I8 1 ]
F : I #TNIS CONF (GaRAT 100 USLD CoLT WiTH
: by EAIVE MIIOE OYERLOAD THAT VILE CT7§
________________________________________ | [ P— — — — S— —— AR — —
ST atmopas
BINERAL FARLY CONTACT P
] il CRE  u% AP 1 'E? ?;;TQ:'H ]
L e TR A

WOTES i £45 OTRERmISE ERLCITRED

Ph AT IMATALLATICN, CUSTOMEN 15 TO PROVIEE DISCOMMICT UMD BAAMCH CIRCDIT
CYTALOAD PRGTECTION IN ACCOSCWNCE WITH THL WATIONAL ELCCTRACAL CODE
ARD/DN ANT LOCAL TOULS MAYING PAECEDEMCE.,

1 O EMABLE REMDIE START RIMOWE J7 . UNOT WO30 O LOCALLY STARTES BifCai
REMOPE (NPT WiLL WO, Wi COWTACT B TWEEN 17 amD 1 15 Cicsie Tl uwil
wiLL 3TaRT. SOTCW TE RN KL

30 T EWASLE EUMOIE uwioaD STWOWE 1) weEN COWTACT SETEEN 07 amD (% 13 RIBHIR BCSIGNATON e DEVICL

S8xyrpnEEay
5
E

CLOSED THL GNET WiLL LOAS. [] g T
Al BRYTRS WilE R el Saed Tubif PedST wim TLEF A% Tl ewil Ewi MIWAN WP R INETRC AT
Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 71

Back to Index




Electrical Control Diagram (Power$ync, full voltage)

WP2063A

" Ful
T
START e
STOP v PONER
SUPPLY
PLC
PORT 0 .
s$7-226 5 3, i Pt N T 0
T
PORT | . L]
NOTOR CIRCUIT
OVERCURRENT
= PROTECTION
NOTE 1)
2 " “CRI
oL oLl ' 0y
N L L T i " ’ Fu12
S S PHASE
T v e PROTECT 0N 8 —e
Lo, ‘ A s
R e W28 DRYER DRHN V1 CHITH
¢——& SEENOTE 2 ®— l0.1
PACKAGE DRAIN
58
B 51 /s " 6 I
o Noie L T
& SEENOTE3 B— 102
u N
11/ TR T TN g
0.3 — “ r-— - - - - = [T rlF
71 s
" s E-STOP |
i1 25 10.4 120VAC | I I
= it —= . W $CR2 | 1
-5 GENERAL FAULT il
29 |
il 3 0.0 |
e 105 |
£-5TOP 0.1 !
" !
1
10.6 02 } oLl
|
M |
i | 5 Lioq Q0.3 |
it | NS
AIR FILTER D P 120vAC *CRI DRYER STARTER !
! 21 2 o |
T t 1o |
! s u m M | FAN NOTOR
FLUID FILTER D.P. | [EN I 0.4 |
f
S | HOUR !
| .5 NETER |
| 1.2 ! CONPRESSOR
| o6 | MOTOR
|
|
| 13 00.7 ! - .
| |
| aro !
1.4 |
! 24vC 2 |
| L | .
5v5
2 L n 3 UNLOAD |
! ol1 N [at]
! s |
| V6 |
| 35 MODULAT 10N |
! 1.6 ore | ‘
| svi
| 3 LIFT VALVE | }
| " 013 |
| sv2
| 3 LIFT VALVE 2 !
|
12.0
! or e | THIS CONF IGURATION USED
| sv3 | Y WITH DRIVE NOTOR
| 38 LIFT VALVE 3 OVERLOAD THAT USES CT'S
| 12.1 015 !
| sva !
| 39 LIFT VALVE 4 |
| 12.2 o6 ! CONPRESSOR
‘ | { NOTOR
| 0.7 } - — — — —
| 12.3 N
| | GENERAL FAULT CONTACT
|
! 12.4 | ‘ 1 CR2 x5 CRZ g
. ——o—N——=
| I _ e
| 12,5 ! 245 AND 300
| | THREE PHASE 375 AND 500
| | PONER SUPPLY e piast
| 126 |
| } Lo 13
} 2.1 !
: " |
) amoc || |
" | | i
| “}7‘! | WS
|
|
| EN231 | T T T
| 2 3
| |
| ! oRiER
SUNP. |
| TEMPERATURE SENSOR | SEE NOTE 4
| 4-20Ma |
| 0-300 ! T e
| ®—°Ei"_®
; piscrer }
TEMPERATURE SENSOR
) aavoc |, 4-20Ma | e —
5 | 0-300 F ‘
! I
| SUNP.
| PRESSURE SENSOR !
4-20Ma |
| 0-300 PSI |
! I
! PACKAGE | NOMENCLATURE
| PRESSURE SENSOR
| -20Ma ! fu
0-300 PS1 | PE PUSH BUTTON
| | §S  SELECTOR SWITCH
T CR_ CONTROL RELAY
f , | CPT  CONTROL PONER TRANSFORMER
| Is TEUPERATURE SISOR
! HAT  HIGH AIR TEMPER)
PLC  PROGRAMMABLE LQG\C comoum
NOTES-UNLESS OTHERNISE SPECIF IED H &Eﬁm TR
1)"AT [NSTALLATION, CUSTOMER S TO PROVIDE DISCONNECT AND BRANC CIRCUIT OVERLOAD N
PROTECTION N ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND/OR ANY LOCAL L
CODES WAVING PRECEDENCE PS  PRESSURE SENSOR
o o Rl SO s e ok s s g e
NUMBER DESIGNATOR ON DEVICE
) T ENABLE RENOTE UNLORD RENOVE J3. WHEN CONTACT BETKEEN 17 AND 16 15 CLOSED ¥ »
THE UNIT WL HMI - HUMAN WACHINE INTERFACE

£ DRVERS Wil B TAE SAHE THREE PHASE VOLTAGE AS THE UNIT

72

Quincy Compressor®

QSI 370i/500i

Back to Index

CORRECTED DIAGRAM. (09/04/07)



Electrical Control Diagram (Power$ync,

wye-delta)

WP2063B

W WYE DELTA START - POWERSYNC CONTROL Ul
T
START
sSToP Fu2 PONER
SUPPLY
pLC
\/—\/ PORT 0 §7-226 5 s, X T i T
B [
PORT 1 MOTOR CIRCUIT
OVERCURRENT
.24V PROTECTION
LOCATED 1N DRYER (nore 1y
[ “CRI
2 2 | 0P ‘ 2
-~ T —oN UL
oL o o . Ty N
N N 100 . .
R ™~ N5 30 V8 PHASE A2
; ) | PROTECTION B —
o f \ ELAY BITE
L DRYER DRAIN sv1
o Ny e 28 ¢HITH
¢——& SEENOTE2 ®— l0.1 f o\,
» PACKAGE DRAIN
3 e w
i 51 /" 7\|s5 " 6
16 = 1t
——& SEENOTE ®— 102
u "
17/ R T TN g
10.3 ro- T oo [~ F F
= [ | fI=RT=N
I8 | s s 7
£-5T0P f f ﬁ
" " L3 120vAC |
= i = . 1CR2 L 1 L
-5 it GENERAL FAULT ! [CE T
0.0 29 |
*CRI | |
F 2 e |
| ¥
E-STOP 0.1
1" N |
10.6 02 } oLl
|
|
it | LI TS 0.3 |
| s
ARFILTRD P ) o [ SCRI 21 DRYER STARTER !
T t 1.0 }
! 8 "3 i M2 | FAN MOTOR
FLUID FILTER D.P. | [EN I 0.4 SN |
| HOUR |
| MEIER ! CONPRESSOR
| MOTOR
| 1.2 |
| 12 e 2 w3 |
| 005 A |
| 1.3 |
} 00.6 !
1.4 | I — — — — -
! 0.7 | r
‘ ‘
|
2 - E 010 |
| | WHITE
24vaC 2
| s 3L | WHITE
| svus |
| 3 UNLOAD s
| ol 1 wl .
| 1.6 |
| V6 | T2
| 3% MODULAT 10N |
| [ ol.2 |
| svi |
LIFT VALVE |
| 120 36 |
01.3 |
| 2 | CONPRESSOR ‘
| \ 3 LIFT VALVE 2 | HoToR
121
! 01.4 |
| sV3 |
| 3 LIFT VALVE 3 | ‘
} 122 s |
sV | R
THIS CONFIGURATION USED ONLY WITH
! 39 LIFT VALVE 4 | DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD THAT USES CT'S
I 123 ors |
| N -
| ! 245 AND 300
\ 124 o7 | THREE PHASE 375 AND 500
THREE PHASE
| | PONER SUPPLY oneE Sy
| 12.5 !
| ! [TENTINE
\ | :
| F
| 12.6 | 1
| 10
| |
| 2.1 } .
[
j 24v0C ! |
- L+
> | | TTT ‘
| o3
| — |
.
} | 4 DRYER
‘ En23i | 5 SEE NOTE 4
D- |
| o | 7o 6
|
SUNP | ® ﬁ ®
| RD TENPERATURE SENSOR |
| 4-20Na
| < 0-300 F | ‘—
| 13 } e + 7 -
; 0ISCHARGE GENERAL FAULT CONTACT
i 24000 RC TENPERATURE SENSOR |
. i L . ol | ‘ N R x5 Ry ‘
| . [l } | &
| WHITE SUMP
| "8 PRESSURE SENSOR !
RED 1-20N0 |
| s 0-300 PSI |
|
At |
| 23 WHITE PACKAGE
| RA PRESSURE_SENSOR }
4-20M0
! Reo 0-300 PS1 |
| 24 " | NOMENCLATURE
T
f ! | [{ I
| PR PU

NOTES-UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1) AT INSTALLATION, CUSTONER IS T0 PROVIDE DISCONNECT
AND BRANCH CIRC( 1T OVERLOAD PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE
E NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND/OR ANY LOCAL
CQDES HAVING PRECEDENCE
70 ENABLE REMOTE START REMOVE J2  UNIT WUST BE
LOCALLY STARTED BEFORE RENOTE INPUT WILL WORK
WHEN CONTACT BETWEEN 17 AND 1 IS CLOSED THE UNIT
WILL START.
3) TO_ENABLE_REMQTE UNLOAD REMOVE J3. WHEN CONTACT
BETWEEN 17 AND 16 1S CLOSED THE ONIT WILL LOAD.
4) DRYERS WILL BE THE SANE THREE PHASE VOLTAGE
AS THE UNTT

TS TENPERATU

HAT  HIGH AIR TEMPERATURE

PLC  PROGRANMABLE LOGIC C

€T CURRENT TRANSFORMER
ELAY

OL_POWER TRANSFORMER
ENSI

ONTROLLER

% SCREW TERM INAL
NUMBER DESIGNATOR ON DEVICE

TIONAL

¥ 0P
ML HUNAN MACH INE INTERFACE

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

73

CORRECTED DIAGRAM. (09/04/07)

Back to Index



Electrical Control Diagram (PLC, auto dual, full voltage)

WP2060A
FOWLR
SURPLY
Ll 12 13
7 SEP : 4 WAL I | |
P nan WOTOR CIRCUNT
a oo & OVERCARENT
PHU'[T:I%EHI:IH
N 11
a4~
&
LK) ' Ll
M 5 WATER FHASE 2
Ll PROTECT 10
il & e RELAY
2]
78 WAL L
[ T 1
START i S .1,
1 G
—{-.’rapal ] flrl e
s v
B A T | ald ] 5 [
Ft__\ Ar—rpr—g——|2 L~ IROTE 0
p——— | L — o —
i3 NLOAD L |14 e =, 1 4 e
o1 % ui T
SINP COMPRESSOR T [ > & ) & . 8 N
] *iL i
?ﬂ_% _E.-l —@—la HY ? [
——— O |
- | |
i i i1 ' :
4} — 4
W INOTE & P ot 3 VI |
e s T A & Ne———gin
4 UNLOAD
FAN MOTOR cuh:;TEis-tﬂ
..L—‘IH—H,—@—'M noS g2l a TEMPE AT LRE e
i UL \ o't e _
[ F'LE.O‘ sl __se—_ gy
CONT-RUN ATDUAL WG TOR
& o OVERL OND L
Iy A iy T- ~F
13 1 FLA }_E,.r‘ I
551 PLE
o
| .
MOMERCLATURE i
FU o Fust | =
PA PLSH BUTTON
55 SELECTOR SWITCH
TR CONTROL RELAT |
CPT CONTROL POWLE TRANSFORMIR
T5  TEMPERATUBE 5WITCH :
WAT HIGH AIR TEMPERATURE I
PL PANEL LRENT
IR TIRING RELAY
Ol OWERLOAD RELAY |
W CONTACTOR
i ot
L= WiTLH MOTCR
@ SCROW TERMINAL
el NUNBER DESIQNATOR ON DEVICE ~#THIS CONF I GURAT 10K YSED ONLY WITH
" OFTIONAL BRIV MOTOR ONERLOAD BAST B/N 143780
WM HOUEWETER L.._. oot i o3 st el il

terr QUICK CONNECT (LGS
CT  CHRRERT TEANSFOEMER

HDTES-UEL[SE OTHER®ISE SPECIFIED:
I AT INGTALLATION, CUSTOMLR 15 TO PROVIDE D1SCONKELT AND BRANCH CIRCUIT OVERLOAD FRDTIET!DI
IN AMCCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE ANDJOR ARY LOCAL COBES HANING PRECEDENCE
21 ALL WIRES ARE RED WITH THE FOLLOWIKG CXCEFTIONS: *N* WIRES AAE WWITE AND *G* WIRLS ARL GALEN.
31 ALL FUER BUTTOKE, SELECTOR SWITCHES. HOURMETER & IMDICATOR LIGHTE ARE LOCATEE IN THE
ANRURCIATOR PAKEL.

74 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Electrical Control Diagram (PLC,

auto dual, wye-delta)

WP2060A1

L4 (-

NOTDH CERCHNN
ENERCTEREN
FROTCET 10N

IR0 1)

e Lo s RILTS
Ty
§
L1}
1]
T4 WAL
ETRET - ;
sssillans E
b —el
L L 1 wHZ
I, i IR
=TT oA T b
i
4 g Wi
-]}
L COMPRESSOR a2l {3
e g - wd PO
o R .
lﬂll—-’-!l'— i L
L # gad | i [ 111
’ T -
an THLEAD
ol | R A | 5 i WIGH LIR
St e on ;L TiwPLRa AL
ir'e T EL] -u',i.\.-
-1 CF =4
CONT-RUN  MOUAL TR
o, CHTRLGAD
i
13 H ih T
i i CERml
] w0l
£
L
T S S g
s TR O
FL[
s AT
o FelE
L] FUSH BT TOR
55 EELECTIOR SWITCH
El CONTRE AFLAY
(<34 TR POWER TERAKIFORMER
4 TIWFFRATURE IWITEE
WAT  WAH AU TEMRELT AR
By PAALL LT
T TaMikG BELAY
G GWlBLOE BFLAT
L] CONTRCTOR
$¥  SCLERDID WALWE
F5 FRISUME SwiTCH
BEREw VMM NAL
8 ah e on povice
Y oM
L] ROGRME TER
aoe QUiCs COMELT LIS
€1 ColRNT TRA

ﬂfls CELELE QTREMWIESE SPECIFIED
J.! IRETALL AT il

!-

ANNUSC AT

EalfRT

[T i

CoiToufE (8 B0 PROVIEE DISCONMECT AND BRLSCH COMCHIT OVESLOLD MEOTECT 108
ACEOAANED WITH THE MATIOMAL FLIETRICAL {l.‘lll’ ANDICR I.II LBCal u:m nl.'l'llﬁ MHECEOL N
l.u RIREE LB RED WITH Iaf FoLLOWiNS
ML Fosa w'llu-st SELECTON SMATCRES,

- -
A
-

Fim N'Il:ﬂ:
IOTL %)
g

[4F4

| sTHiS ConFiGuaalion WSED ONLY WITH
DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD BASL P/N 143780

£
5 ARE we "6 WIREL ARE GRECA
ROERNETER & Ibhlt*"'ﬂl I.Iitﬂ I-H' HIJ-T!II in THE

i1 FAN NOIOR HSTE M6 AN AFE-DOM PO BNETS AN 0% WATIE-COM T @NITS WITH CARINFT WNT Fas

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

75

Back to Index




Electrical Control Diagram (PLC, auto demand, full voltage)

WP2060B
PONER
SUPRLY
"
oL L
sT0P |
1 : 5 24 NAE WOTOR CIRELIT
L o T s OVERCURRENT
PROTECTION
IMATE 11
T
-
]
[ A—
i PRAZE .
ai pROTECTION B
it RELAY
[} ]
74 WAL l
ATART = : i
[ e |
Fa——o! JHIE
LoCAL REMDIL Wiy H? g 2
1 e LNOTE 4]
. - FEl 1 A iy o (I°H il | |
DENAND- AWl e o L M
MRS 1 E I O Lo
._Tg &—olg— | WL ol
elo
M
L COMPRE 3508 e
1T oI ““—&‘ 3 1 . .
: - e
g b= n;% i awl
l.H? T o = > Il'lr' = N
— ) — —fi——| |4 UNLOAD
. (NOTE 41 4 M- e
iy e s o o ; FAM MOTOR
] i WIEH AIR ||¢1.E F1] WOTOA
F TENPERA TURE
o s
—————— g
N e " -cmq
} []
o2 tlis ' o | 1 1
1E R —
' I
HOMENCLATURE | ; !
PLL fu o FusE
PR PUSH BUTTON I P o
$%  SELECTOR mr:u o -
CH CONTEOL &F
CPT COMTRCL HHH TRANSFORME R ¥
15 TEMPERATERE SWITCH |
WAT  WiGH AER TEMPERATRE
Bl PAMEL LIGHT
TR TIMING RELAY |
oL OVERLOAD RELAT
N CONTAL
IV SOLEMDID VALVE
B5  PRESSUBE SWiTCH |
@ SCREW TERMINAL
©  WOMBER DESIGNATOR ON DEVILE "W“Fm
T OPTIONAL
BH  HOURMETER oTHIS CONF IDURATE0N USED ONLY WiTH
£ora QAUICK CORMECT 963 L DRIVE MOTOR OVERLOAD DASE Prw 143180

LT CURRENT TRAMSFOEMER i a1

lﬂ|E5 UHLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
11 AT INSTALLATEON, CUSTOMER 18 TO PROVIOE DISCOMNECT AMD BRANCH CIRCUIT OVERLOAD FROTECTION
IN ACCORDASCT WiTH THE WATIOWAL ELLCCTRECAL CODL AMD/OR ARY LOCAL CODLS WAYIMG PRECEDIMCE.
€1 AL WIRES ARE RED WiTw THE FoLLOwING EXCEPTIONS: "8 WIRES ARE wHITE AND "G~ WiRf5 ARE GREEM
3] ALL PUSH BOTEONS, SDLECTOR SWITCHES, POURMETER L IMDICATOR LIGHTS ARL LOCATED IK THE
ANHOHC I ATCR PANLL,
41 FAN MOTOR G560 0N ALl APE-C000FD ANITS aND ON WATER-OROIFD DNITE WITE CARINFT wENT Tad

76 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Electrical Control Diagram (PLC, auto demand, wye-delta)

WP2060B1
Fai
oD Pl
| m T
i _ml, ! 14 L ;_‘iE T _'"M:"_':L [ wioE TR
‘4"5“ i [y 1 “*mf-"i“wlf;
rea T
1h VAE 1 -
 icint o
T S S
) L1 .-:l &
) |
L1 ) B
FROTLCT 0N
i ¥ H HLar
n
TR
i) ¥ (4] I.
—he . l:ela
A | g
LaCiL LiL Eil T b bl
i | o LROIE 4B
4 H - L 1 T o
Bl m £ ] 5 wl
| T E LU 1 4 J J
L
NP EEMPRCSSER ==
[T [T1] ' "
i - i3
e e o< L % m
aif " ol & Ape——if
ik ] L1611 ]
. 1eeTE 41 o
O i ol o e -
n " HIEE WK
‘“-i- i fi-‘Lil'\_'llii
o e
‘:‘: T :‘.' 12y - Oy Ly
N i re __:T5 2 = ]
H i BLi % ﬂ'!‘jﬂl!lﬂ
st ) G G T —
oy
—
L Hi
b ol e} S | ’D
Li%d
AOSIRCLATHET
g el
e e
4 ﬂll'!lil EiLAT
CF7  CONTROL PONER TAANEFORMIN
15 TAMPLEATENE IW1TCH
HAT EreE Ane FOwe{EaTpl]
P Pam(L LigaT
N CoNTACTCR !
5 3OULNDAD VALY
[ -
Insrl BESERATOR G OFwilf |
x ﬁ'nhm'h +THLS CONFISURATIOK BSED DMLY WITH
<2k QWICH CONNECE LG SRIVE MOTOR OwlEL0AD BASE Pow 123180
€1 COmRiNT TARGFOAMLE R e ey I e A S Lot e, i

WOPLE ol (55 olalini S LR0loi ol
PR (RRTALL AT 0N CUSTEWEN § T PAONIBE BiSCDaMEET

AND ShEWCH E RSO DMTRLGAN FRATEETISE

IH MCORAANCE WITH PWE MAT (MLl [LDCTRICAL COG0 AND/DE ANT LOCAL COSS RAVIND FRECEBINCD

Ih LR WIRES ARE RED WITH Tei FOLLOWING EICEFDiONT

"N WIRES ARE WeITQ AND °G° WIRES ARV GREUN

1] :ll. Nﬁrhﬂlﬂﬁ FLLECTOR WITCHES, PORMMETIN | INQICATCA LG4TS AT LOCLTIR N TEL
a0 Tin waTod B b0 APk FOAFA BN (TS AND o8 EATTE. PO £ owiFS wile EARIRET Wal fin

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

77

Back to Index




Electrical Control Diagram (PLC, lead/lag, full voltage)

WP2060D
[{']]
PomE R
SEPPLY
Ll L2 L3
s10e _ | | |
”D 24 WAL MOTOR CORCUNT
raz OVERCURRENT
PRACTECT IOM
tNOTE 1)
L s
aF
M [
i § PROTECT (0K 8
d b I
ik ¥ B s RELAY ;
1
FI ] l
START | T
s A i LW
— o i '
[0 T
L}
LEAD LG [°H ]
i Tem ﬁimri;' 4]
1 b E" LI B — el et |
- e M
| P el A = O e
p—ko ?}H-i—oﬁb— oLl
Hi
Sl EWIEE!’E‘R EE D }3 ]
AAl g HAT § it
I T —gr-—ﬂ— 13
g prs= 51
i L r = g )
1k pi T UsLing
A (NOFE £ #
. FAN NOTCR COMPRE $508
Jl [T HEGH IR man o
il . TENPERATURE
02 IR 3 W | f =) '
——tH———p——th———
Yrmm=Ts iy wﬁu:m ]— T R
o M iyl
14 5 o
LR I O i 11,
WL |
] e
MCMENCLATURE | E-
FU  FuUsE
PLE "B FUTH BUTTOR | = e
5% SELECTOR SWITCH i i
(B CONTROL RELAY
CPT  COMTEQL POWEH TEANEFOAMER ?
1% TEMPERATRE SWITCR |
HAT  WIGH IR TEMPERATURE
PL  PABEL LIGHT
IR TIMING RELAY |
0L OVERLOAD RELAY
L CONTACTOR
¥ SOLEROID vaLWE |
§ A
COMPRE 5308
2 NUMAEA DESIGKATOR ON DEVICE
T oRTIONL i
He  WOURMLCTCR eTHid CONFIGURAT IOM USED ONLY wmiTH

ID'IH 'JlLIS‘! OTEERWISE SPECITILD
POAT DMSTALLATION,

QUICE CORNECT LEGS
CURRENT TRANMIFCEMER

CUSTOMER 15 TO PROVIDE DISCONNECT ANE BRANCH CIRCUIT OWERLOAD PROTECTION

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIOMAL ELECTRICAL COOF AND/OR ANY LOCAL COOFS BAYING PRECEDENCE.

i
n

4]
51

ANMUMC I ATOR FANEL .

78

ALL WIRLS ARL RTD WITH THE FOLLOWING [SCEPTIONS:
ALL Pute RuTTONS, SELECTOR SWITCAES, HOUAMETER & INDOCATOR LIGHTS ARE LOCATED iN Tef

"N* WIRLS ARE WHITE AND “G" WIRES ARE GRUIN,

FAN MOTOR WSED OW RLL APR-CODLED UNITS ARD ON WATER-COOLED UNITS WITH CABINEV WINT TAN,
PRI MIEST KOT RF ADSESTFD U0 CAOSE EOIOR |OAD TH FICFER MOTOR NAMEELATF

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

I_M!I'I'E MOTOR I:I'lﬂll‘.r.l.lll BASE PN H]il!ﬂ

PE? IS SET & PSIG EFRS THAN PE1

Back to Index




Electrical Control Diagram (PLC, lead/lag, wye-delta)

El
cne
4K

=

e TSk

M PUSK BUTTOA |
i§ I[LECTDE IWITCH

(8 CONTEOL ELLAT

OF CONTEDL POWLE TRANSEOSNEW |
15 TiwR[Ealgh] f@ilCH

WAT  HiGH ail TOwPNilEm

M FARDL LIENT |

WP2060D1
L]
'i?v[u
e
.-I L |}
i1
Mg =;" P ] iy
PESTTCT 1C
INGTE 11
T
i) oz |
..: ﬂ! B FROEICTgm B
Lar
"
FTT
START 1
: [ F w| o] @
1] L} i L]
iy LG 7 E !- E
(&1 ] \ e ANRTE AL pes
=iy a-»—n.ﬂ—n.-:f‘ |'—|| I bl LLM f ¥ } II r
i . o1 w3 H ",': = l DR ="}
—Q.(--r'.\u':1.-:,|;—|-'—q:1p-‘i - o ¥ind L
B s
T l::'"l‘["ll&\l - = [ L ™
o
|'|u.—!"|_- L - _"_1: i t{ (L8 ]
é- W_Jr H LH]
= e T = aw =11 L
v l, o
Y inE & > Fan wlicE
R | " HigH AIR e
L ' COmPRESSOR
TENPLRATNEL
ﬁ!TJ s e upToR
ki L LR 1 N Fir o=t
T RS SR o i
i ¥1ALORD
T i b:l.l H 'G\' i Tt it et et e i S e i
i x Ry = |
[ ]
L | i TE
o o W : a'm [ wiTe
T 111111 L
FiE ST T .I. T T TIII . - -
RSIACLATIN I ]

“-\\‘: ! RN
1 BLALK
u-".l’
o COMPRESSOE
I~ WOToR
NUNBER [4EIGMATON N EEWICE |

GFT DAL
:l'“ wtﬂlié“l[ﬂ' - ¥THLS Emrlﬁh‘“:lm FEED (ML T WilH
i
a III.II[lT{':l L 4 | BRIVE MOTOA OVERLOAD BASL FFN 1437HR

T8 TINIeE BELRT

B CVEBLSAD EILAY

W pOmTacige

% SOUENEID v |
F5  PiCSigRl fmilln

1} SCREw 1ML
@
L]

OS5 -UNLESS ORRCAWISE SPLCUEIDD:
SLAY INATALLATION CUSECMER LR TO PROVISE BILCONNECT AND BRARCE £ORCWIT IR0 PROTTCTION
IN BCECRBANCT WITH Vil MAYiOkAL DLCCTRICAL CODD WADJCE ANY LOCAL COBTY RANING PRICISERCE
FIOMLL WIBET LD ®ED WITW TWE POCLOWIMG [ICUATIONE: "N WIRES AND WWITE AN “A° WIRFS ART EREN
33 ALL PUSH BUTEONS, SELDCTOR SMITCSCS, WOURMETER & ENDICATON LGHTS AL LOCATED 1N Tl
ANNTRLIATOE PANEL
A TAN MOEDE ¥SHD DA NLL ARR-COOLES UNiTS WND O WATLR-COCRED UWIT5 WETR CABINEY wiWT N,
81 P T 0l AT ABFISTES T CAIAR wTEd DOWS 16 TOETED MOIDE WasiPoaT7 PLY 0% AFT & P0G 1T40 Tean PL

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 79




Standard Terms and Conditions

Quincy Compressor and Ortman Fluid Power Divisions

LEGAL EFFECT: Except as expressly otherwise agreed to in writing by an authorized representative of Seller,
the following terms and conditions shall apply to and form a part of this order and any additional and/or
different terms of Buyer’s purchase order or other form of acceptance are rejected in advance and shall not
become a part of this order.

The rights of Buyer hereunder shall be neither assignable nor transferable except with the written consent of
Seller.

This order may not be canceled or altered except with the written consent of Seller and upon terms which
will indemnify Seller against all loss occasioned thereby. All additional costs incurred by Seller due to
changes in design or specifications, modification of this order or revision of product must be paid for by
Buyer.

In addition to the rights and remedies conferred upon Seller by this order, Seller shall have all rights and
remedies conferred at law and in equity and shall not be required to proceed with the performance of this
order if Buyer is in default in the performance of such order or of any other contract or order with seller.

TERMS OF PAYMENT: Unless otherwise specified in the order acknowledgment, the terms of payment shall
be net cash within thirty (30) days after shipment. These terms shall apply to partial as well as complete
shipments. If any proceeding be initiated by or against Buyer under any bankruptcy or insolvency law, or

in the judgment of Seller the financial condition of Buyer, at the time the equipment is ready for shipment,
does not justify the terms of payment specified, Seller reserves the right to require full payment in cash prior
to making shipment. If such payment is not received within fifteen (15) days after notification of readiness
for shipment, Seller may cancel the order as to any unshipped item and require payment of its reasonable
cancellation charges.

If Buyer delays shipment, payments based on date of shipment shall become due as of the date when ready
for shipment. If Buyer delays completion of manufacture, Seller may elect to require payment according to
percentage of completion. Equipment held for Buyer shall be at Buyer's risk and storage charges may be
applied at the discretion of Seller.

Accounts past due shall bare interest at the highest rate lawful to contract for but if there is no limit set

by law, such interest shall be eighteen percent (18%). Buyer shall pay all cost and expenses, including
reasonable attorney’s fees, incurred in collecting the same, and no claim, except claims within Seller’s
warranty of material or workmanship, as stated below, will be recognized unless delivered in writing to Seller
within thirty (30) days after date of shipment.

TAXES: All prices exclude present and future sales, use, occupation, license, excise, and other taxes in
respect of manufacture, sales or delivery, all of which shall be paid by Buyer unless included in the purchase
price at the proper rate or a proper exemption certificate is furnished.

ACCEPTANCE: All offers to purchase, quotations and contracts of sales are subject to final acceptance by an
authorized representative at Seller’s plant.

DELIVERY: Except as otherwise specified in this quotation, delivery will be F. O. B. point of shipment. In the
absence of exact shipping instruction, Seller will use its discretion regarding best means of insured shipment.
No liability will be accepted by Seller for so doing. All transportation charges are at Buyer's expense. Time
of delivery is an estimate only and is based upon the receipt of all information and necessary approvals. The
shipping schedule shall not be construed to limit seller in making commitments for materials or in fabricating
articles under this order in accordance with Seller’s normal and reasonable production schedules.

Seller shall in no event be liable for delays caused by fires, acts of God, strikes, labor difficulties, acts of
governmental or military authorities, delays in transportation or procuring materials, or causes of any kind
beyond Seller's control. No provision for liquidated damages for any cause shall apply under this order.
Buyer shall accept delivery within thirty (30) days after receipt of notification of readiness for shipment.
Claims for shortages will be deemed to have been waived if not made in writing within ten (10) days after
the receipt of the material in respect of which any such shortage is claimed. Seller is not responsible for loss
or damage in transit after having received “In Good Order” receipt from the carrier. All claims for loss or
damage in transit should be made to the carrier.

80 Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i

Back to Index




Standard Terms and Conditions

Quincy Compressor and Ortman Fluid Power Divisions

TITLE & LIEN RIGHTS: The equipment shall remain personal property, regardless of how affixed to any realty
or structure. Until the price (including any notes given therefore) of the equipment has been fully paid in
cash, Seller shall, in the event of Buyer's default, have the right to repossess such equipment.

PATENT INFRINGMENT: If properly notified and given an opportunity to do so with friendly assistance, Seller
will defend Buyer and the ultimate user of the equipment from any actual or alleged infringement of any
published United States patent by the equipment or any part thereof furnished pursuant hereto (other than
parts of special design, construction, or manufacture specified by and originating with Buyer), and will pay

all damages and costs awarded by competent court in any suit thus defended or of which it may have had
notice and opportunity to defend as aforesaid.

STANDARD WARRANTY: Seller warrants that products of its own manufacture will be free from defects in
workmanship and materials under normal use and service for the period specified in the product instruction
manual. Warranty for service parts will be ninety (90) days from date of factory shipment. Electric Motors,
gasoline and diesel engines, electrical apparatus and all other accessories, components and parts not
manufactured by Seller are warranted only to the extent of the original manufacturer’s warranty.

Notice of the alleged defect must be given to the Seller, in writing with all identifying details including serial
number, type of equipment and date of purchase within thirty (30) days of the discovery of the same during
the warranty period.

Seller's sole obligation on this warranty shall be, at its option, to repair or replace or refund the purchase
price of any product or part thereof which proves to be defective. If requested by Seller, such product or
part thereof must be promptly returned to seller, freight prepaid, for inspection.

Seller warrants repaired or replaced parts of its own manufacture against defects in materials and
workmanship under normal use and service for ninety (90) days or for the remainder of the warranty on the
product being repaired.

This warranty shall not apply and Seller shall not be responsible or liable for:
(a) Consequential, collateral or special losses or damages;

(b) Equipment conditions caused by fair wear and tear, abnormal conditions of use, accident, neglect or
misuse of equipment, improper storage or damage resulting during shipping;

(c) Deviation from operating instructions, specifications or other special terms of sale;

(d) Labor charges, loss or damage resulting from improper operation, maintenance or repairs made by
person(s) other than Seller or Seller's authorized service station.

In no event shall Seller be liable for any claims whether arising from breach of contract or warranty or claims
of negligence or negligent manufacture in excess of the purchase price.

THIS WARRANTY IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF SELLERS AND ANY OTHER WARRANTIES,
WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED IN LAW OR IMPLIED IN FACT, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR USE ARE HEREBY SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDED.

LIABILITY LIMITATIONS: Under no circumstances shall the Seller have any liability for liquidated damages
or for collateral, consequential or special damages or for loss of profits, or for actual losses or for loss of
production or progress of construction, whether resulting from delays in delivery or performance, breach of
warranty, negligent manufacture or otherwise.

ENVIROMENTAL AND OSHA REQUIREMENTS: At the time of shipment of the equipment from the factory,
Quincy Compressor / Ortman Fluid Power will comply with the various Federal, State and local laws and
regulations concerning occupational health and safety and pollution. However, in the installation and
operation of the equipment and other matters over which the seller has no control, the Seller assumes no
responsibility for compliance with those laws and regulations, whether by the way of indemnity, warranty or
otherwise.

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i 81

Back to Index




Notes

82

Quincy Compressor® - QS| 370i/500i







Quincy

COMPRESSOR

ity
fg < Bl
Quincy Compressor Products: -u.m‘*, ’
© 2007 Quincy Compressor

info@quincycompressor.com
quincycompressor.com All Rights Reserved. Litho in U.S.A.

217.222.7700

E-mail:
Website:





